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PAZINOJUMS

Aptaujas ietvaros "TNS opinion" veica tiesas intervijas ES 28 dalibvalstis, un tika aptaujats
27 331 iedzivotajs vecuma no 18 gadieml. Sis pécvelesanu aptaujas dalibnieku dalfjuma
kritriji ir dzimums, vecums, dzivesvietas regions, ka ari dalibas Eiropas Parlamenta véléSanas
un balsojuma lémuma veidosanas.

! No 16 gadiem Austrija. Tomér $aja ievada tiks mingti jauniesi vecuma no 18 lidz 24 gadiem.
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IEVADS

legiito rezultatu aplikoSana péc eiropieSu dzimuma, vecuma, ka arT nodarboSanas uzrada
vairakas tendences.

Tapat ka pécveleSanu aptauja peéc Eiropas Parlamenta veleSanam 2009. gada starp
dzimumiem lielas iegiito datu atSkiribas nav novérojamas. Kopuma viriesi vairak neka
sievietes ir reag€juSi uz priek§vélésanu kampanu un ir vairak piedalijusies Eiropas
Parlamenta véleSanas.

Lielakas atSkiribas redzamas dazadas vecuma grupas. Visjaunakie eiropiesi (18-24 g.)
ir pozitivak noskanoti pret Eiropas Savienibu neka visvecaka grupa (55+), lai gan vini
mazaka skaita devas pie urnam.

Visbeidzot, pastav nopietnas atSkiribas starp respondentiem atkariba no
nodarboSanas veida: no vienas puses, vaditaji un pasnodarbinatie Eiropas Parlamenta
velesanas ir bijuSi aktivaki un vairak uzticas Eiropas Savienibai. No otras puses,
bezdarbnieki, stradnieki un majsaimnieciba nodarbinatie ir visneaktivakie.

Saja ievada turpmak redzamajas tabulas un grafikos par katru jautajumu var iepazities ar
kopgjiem rezultatiem Eiropas Savienibas meéroga. Turpmaka teksta merkis ir jo Tpasi
uzsvert galvenas socialdemografiskas kategorijas.

Sikaka aptaujas rezultatu analize:

e Piedalisanas 2014. gada maija Eiropas Parlamenta véléSanas ir atSkiriga atkariba no
respondentu dzimuma, vecuma un nodarbosanas veida.

- Viriesi pie urnam ir devusies biezak neka sievietes (45 % un 41 %). AtsSkiriba
salidzinajuma ar 2009. gadu ir pieaugusi no 2 11dz 4 procentpunktiem.

- Vecakie respondenti ari Soreiz ir bijusi visaktivakie. Proti, 51 % respondentu
vecuma no 55 gadiem piedalijas Eiropas Parlamenta véléSanas, savukart
visjaunakaja grupa (18-24 g.) Sis raditajs ir 28 %. Salidzinajuma ar 2009. gadu
Sie raditaji ir diezgan lidzigi.

- Vaditaji (53 %), pasSnodarbinatie (52 %) un pensionari (50 %) ir
visaktivakie balsotaji. Vini ievérojami apsteidz majsaimnieciba nodarbinatos
(37 %), studentus (37 %), stradniekus (35 %) un bezdarbniekus (31 %). Tomer
ir jakonstate bezdarbnieku un studentu dalibas pieaugums (+3) un iev€rojams
majsaimnieciba nodarbinato dalibas samazinajums (-5).

e Ir skaidri pamanamas atSkiribas attiectba uz balsoSanas lemuma pienemsanas
bridi atkariba no respondenta vecuma un nodarboSanas veida. Turpreti starp
dzimumiem $adu atSkiribu gandriz nav.

- Jaunie$i lémumu par balsoSanu galvenokart ir pien€musi véléSanu diena vai
dazas dienas ieprieks (28 % pret 11 % 55+).



- No respondentiem ar dazadiem nodarbosSanas veidiem visvairak to, kuri Iémumu
pienéma pedejas nedelas laika pirms vélesanam, bija studenti (27 %) un vaditaji
(25 %).

— Vairak neka puse 55+ vecuma grupas respondentu (57 %), pensionaru (57 %)
un majsaimnieciba nodarbinato (54 %) bija nolémusi balsot tapat ka ieprieksgjas
reizes, proti, vini par savu balsojumu bija izIémusi jau labu laiku pirms v€léSanu
kampanas.

e Ka balsojuma pamatojumu visas kategorijas visvairak min pilsona pienakumu un
regularu piedaliSanos veleSanas.

- Sievietes biezak norada regularu piedaliSanos (44 % pret 38 % virieSu), ka ar1
pilsona pienakumu (43 % pret 39 %).

- Visvecakie respondenti vairak neka citi norada regularu piedaliSanos vélésanas
(46 % pret 26 % 18-24 g.). Vini ar biezak nosauc pilsona pienakumu (42 %
pret 39 %—40 % no citam vecuma grupam).

- Vaditaji ir tie, kas visvairak ar balsojumu pauz atbalstu Eiropas Savienibai
(22 %).

- Tie, kas visvairak uzskata, ka vini "var kaut ko mainit, piedaloties Eiropas
Parlamenta vélé$anas", ir vaditaji, studenti un bezdarbnieki (15 % no Katras

grupas).

e Ekonomiskie un socialie jautajumi — bezdarbs un ekonomikas izaugsme — ir
vissvarigakie jautajumi visu pétijjuma kategoriju respondentiem.

- Bezdarbu visvairak nosauc sievietes (47 % pret 42 % virieSu), 18-24 gadus
vecie un 25-39 gadus vecie (attiecigi 56 % un 50 %), bezdarbnieki (65 %),
majsaimnieciba nodarbinatie (59 %), stradnieki (54 %), studenti (48 %) un
darbinieki (47 %). Bezdarbs ir probléma, kas salidzinajuma ar 2009. gadu Skiet
ieveérojami svarigaka visam respondentu kategorijam, jo pasi majsaimnieciba
nodarbinatajiem (59 %, +17) un visjaunakajiem (56 %, +15).

— Viriesi vairak neka sievietes min ekonomikas izaugsmi (42 % pret 39 %).

- Ekonomikas izaugsmi par lielako problému uzskata pasnodarbinatie (51 %) un
vaditaji (44 %).

- Attieciba uz imigraciju, kas ir treSa lielaka probléma Eiropas meéroga, ir
noveérojamas tikai nelielas atSkiribas starp dzimumiem un vecuma grupam.
Sadalijuma péc nodarbosanas veida atSkiribas ir nedaudz pamanamakas. Proti, §1
probléma ir kluvusi nozimigaka visam kategorijam, izpemot majsaimnieciba
nodarbinatos (17 %, -2), un jo ipasi vaditajus (22 %, +12).



e Vecums un nodarboSanas ir noteicoSie faktori, lai analizétu nepiedaliSanas Eiropas
Parlamenta véleéSanas lemuma pienemsSanas bridi.

~ Jaunie$i visbiezak atbild, ka vini nebalso nekad (31 % pret 19 % (55+)). ST
atSkiriba tomer salidzinajuma ar 2009. gadu ir samazinajusies no 17 lidz 12
procentpunktiem.

— Turprett visvairak tie$i visvecakas grupas respondenti ir tie, kas l€émumu ir
pienémusi vairakas ned€las vai vairakus ménesus pirms vélesanam (40 % pret
19% 18-24 ¢. grupa). Jaatzimé neliela atSkiriba starp vecuma kategorijam
"impulsiva nepiedaliSanas Iémuma" gadijumos, proti, kad dazas dienas ieprieks
vai vélésanu diena tiek piepemts lémums nebalsot (32 %35 %).

- Kas attiecas uz nodarboSanas veidu, tapat ka 2009. gada, visvairak to, kuri
lémumu nebalsot pienéma pedgjas dienas pirms velésanam vai veléSanu diena,
bija vaditaji (42 %).

e Neuztictba politikai kopuma ir galvenais nebalsoSanas iemesls visas respondentu
kategorijas, iznemot visjaunakos un majsaimnieciba nodarbinatos (attiecigi 21 % un
23 % min intereses trikumu par politiku) un studentus (19 % attiecigaja bridi bija parak
aiznemti). Bezdarbnieki un pasnodarbinatie ir tie, kas visvairak nosauc uzticibas
trikumu politikai (30 % katra grupa).

e Bezdarbnieki ir arT tie, kas tapat ka pensionari visbiezak doma, ka "balso§ana nerada
nekadas sekas jeb neko nemaina" (attiecigi 18 % un 17 %).

e "Piederibu Eiropas Savientbai" pozitivi verte lielaka dala visu aptaujas kategoriju
pilsonu.

- Tas jo Tipasi attiecas uz virieSiem (54 %), paSnodarbinatajiem (54 %),
darbiniekiem (55 %), jauniesiem (57 %), bet visvairak attieciba uz vaditajiem
(66 %) un studentiem (64 %).

e Vislielaka "wuzticiba ES iestadem' ir studentiem (55 % pret 39 %, kuri neuzticas),
vaditajiem (52 % pret 44 %) un 18-24 gadus vecajiem (48 % pret 45 %).

— Tomer uzticiba ir samazinajusies visas kategorijas un jo ipasi studentu vidi
(-13 procentpunkti) un pasnodarbinatajiem (-11 procentpunkti). 2009. gada tikai
bezdarbnieku vidii vairakums neuztic€jas ES iestadem.

e "Piederibas sajiita Eiropai" joprojam ir spéciga visas kategorijas. Ta ir ipasi augsta
vaditaju (75 %) un studentu (73 %) vidd.

— Piederibas sajiita Eiropai ir relativi stabila visam respondentu kategorijam
salidzinajuma ar 2009. gadu; vislielakais $1 raditaja kritums ir vaditajiem (75 %,
-4), virieSiem (63 %, -4) un majsaimnieciba nodarbinatajiem (54 %, -4).



Iznemot vaditajus un studentus, vairakums visu kategoriju aptaujato pazinoja, ka
""Eiropas Parlaments nepietiekami nem vera Eiropas pilsonu baZas"'.

Sadu viedokli Tpasi parliecino$i pauz bezdarbnieki (62 %), majsaimnieciba
nodarbinatie (59 %) un vecakas grupas respondenti (56 %).

ArT Saja raditaja ir tikai nelielas atSkiribas starp dazada dzimuma respondentiem.

Janem véra butiska S§is izjltas pastiprinasanas salidzinajuma ar 2009. gadu
visam pétljuma ietvertajam socialdemografiskajam kategorijam un T1pasi
majsaimnieciba nodarbinatajiem (59 %, +20) un pasnodarbinatajiem (54 %,
+16). Visvajakais pieaugums, kas konstatets jaunieSiem, ari sasniedz 10
procentpunktus (49 %).

Visas petijuma ieklautajas kategorijas vairakums aptaujato jutas ka Eiropas
pilsoni. Konstat&jumi:

gandriz nepastav viedoklu atSkiribas starp dzimumiem (63 % virieSu un 62 %
sieviesu);
jo jaunaki ir aptaujatie, jo viniem vairak raksturigi justies ka eiropieSiem (70 %

18-24 g. un 59 % 55+);

studenti (75 %) un vaditaji (25 %) atkal ir tas nodarboSanas kategorijas, kuras ir
visspécigakas Eiropas pilsoniskuma izjiitas;

tomer ir konstatéts $a raditaja samazinajums salidzinajuma ar 2009. gadu, 1pasi
pasnodarbinatajiem (65 %, -5), darbiniekiem (64 %, -4), vaditajiem (74 %, -3)
un virieSiem (63 %, -3).

Vairakumam visu kategoriju respondentu bija nepiecieSama informacija, lai dotos

balsot.

Tas vairak attiecas uz virieSiem (61 %) neka uz sievietem (54 %).

Vecakie respondenti Skita labak inform@ti par iesp€jamam izveélém neka
jaunakie (60 %, 40+ un 50 %, 18-24 ¢g.). Vini arT lielaka skaita devas balsot.

Vaditaji (68 %) un pasSnodarbinatie (64 %) ir vislabak informétas nodarbosanas
kategorijas.

Informétibas Itmenis salidzinajuma ar 2009. gadu ir uzlabojies visas kategorijas.
Tas jo Tpasi attiecas uz bezdarbniekiem (51 %, +8).

Atminas par kampanu, kas mudinaja iedzivotajus iet balsot Eiropas Parlamenta
velesanas ir lielakai dalai visu aptaujas socialdemografisko kategoriju respondentu.
Jauzsver, ka starp dzimumiem un vecuma grupam viedoklu atskiribu faktiski nav.

Dazadu nodarboSanas kategoriju respondentu vidi tapat ka 2009. gada vaditaji
bija tie, kas vislabak uztvéra kampanas norisi (74 %).






I.  PARTICIPATION

1.1. Participation

Changes of turnout in the European elections (%EU)

61,99%
58,08% 58,41% 56,67%
49,51%
45,47%
I 43,00%  42,54%
, , , , , I , I , l
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

Profile of voters
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2. National results

Profile of voters

Age

o {M:?:—Zd] 2539 40-54 9

BE 89,64% 90% 93% 89% 88%
LU 85,55% 87% 78% 36% 92%
MT 74,80% 62% B6% 80% 82%
EL 59,97% 45% 55% 68% 64%
T 57.22% 45% 599% 66% 53%
DK 56,30% 38% 49% 59% 64%
IE 52,44% 21% 37% 60% 76%
SE 51,07% 66% 50% 49% 49%
DE 48.10% 209 389% 49% 59%
LT 47.35% 44% 33% 47% 61%
AT 45,39% 29% 40% 51% 50%
cY 43,97% 29% 32% 42% 64%
ES 4381% 27% 379% 46% 52%
EU28 4254% 28% 35% 45% 51%
FR 42,43% 25% 30% 40% 57%
Fl 41,00% 10% 45% 47% 43%
NL 37,32% 18% 349% 35% 43%
EE 36,52% 16% 28% 40% 49%
BG 35,34% 27% 30% 35% 43%
UK 35,40% 19% 21% 32% 53%
PT 33.67% 19% 27% 33% 41%
RO 32,44% 20% 25% 35% 42%
LV 30,24% 17% 27% 28% 45%
HU 28,97% 20% 20% 399 37%
HR 25 24% 13% 20% 27% 32%
sl 24,55% 14% 18% 19% 3%
PL 23,83% 14% 19% 28% 28%
cz 18,20% 16% 17% 18% 20%
SK 13,05% 6% 12% 13% 18%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

Profile of voters

= Male ®Female
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45%

Voted

Base: all respondents
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National results

Profile of voters

Gender
TOTAL
Male Female

() = 89,64% 90% 89%
F=—9

o w 85,55% 87% 24%
D owr 74,80% 70% 79%
= 59,97% 60% 60%
() 57,22% 60% 55%
> DK 56,30% 56% 57%
() = 52,44% 53% 529%
& st 51,07% 43% 59%
A o 48,10% 52% 45%
@ U 47,35% 44% 51%
PN

o AT 45,30% 47% 44%
)| o 42,97% 44% 44%
ES 4381% 45% 43%
@ cuzs 4254% 5% 41%
() 42,43% 49% 37%
&= = 41,00% 44% 8%
|E|

= M 37,32% 37% 38%
e EE 36,52% 36% 7%
@ =6 35,84% 38% 34%
&= UK 35,40% 36% 35%
@ et 33,67% 40% 28%
() wro 32,44% 34% 31%
o W 30,24% 27% 33%
|ﬂ|

o HU 28,97% 20% 28%
o HR 25,24% 28% 23%
@ s 24,55% 24% 25%
w FL 23,83% 28% 20%
& c 18,20% 21% 16%
@ sk 13,05% 15% 12%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

=

O

- Profile of voters

<

o Self-employed 1 Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers
[S]

.L_|) M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
—

(a'd

<

o 52% 53%

Voted

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

Profile of voters
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Respondent occupation scale ;jg

=

TOTAL Self- Other white|  Manual House Unem- ) O

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l %

>

BE 89,64% 95% 95% 95% 92% 79% 31% 36% 92% :'

LU 85,55% G4% 93% 39% 76% 83% 75% 92% 91% @)

MT 74,80% 31% G6% G9% G6% 35% G9% 35% 70% =
EL 59,97% 73% 71% G8% 52% 58% 45% 65% 40%
T 57,22% 67% 34% 60% 54% 56% 47% 50% G2%
DK 56,30% 70% G4% G8% 46% 100% 43% 59% 49%
IE 52 44% G8% 60% 45% 41% 57% 47% T4% 26%
SE 51,07% 34% 52% G2% 50% 100% 29% 47% 75%
DE 48,10% 60% G2% 48% 38% 27% 24% 58% 45%
LT 47 35% 41% 63% 37% 37% 25% 41% 57% 47%
AT 45,39% 48% 59% 51% 41% 36% 24% 48% 29%
cYy 43,97% 56% 56% 42% 34% 45% 26% 63% 38%
ES 43,81% 44% 58% 54% 41% 45% 34% 53% 34%
EU28  4254% 52% 53% 44% 35% 37% 31% 50% 37%
FR 42 43% 67% 55% 35% 34% 20% 21% 56% 33%
FI 41,00% 50% 67% 49% 29% 42% 23% 38% 27%
NL 37,32% 33% 37% 37% 29% 51% 35% 47% 30%
EE 36,52% 53% 47% 35% 22% 20% 30% 47% 21%
BG 35,84% 58% 41% 35% 32% 11% 29% 41% 31%
UK 35,40% 32% 36% 30% 25% 29% 35% 51% 18%
PT 33,67% 32% 59% 53% 20% 37% 20% 42% 32%
RO 32 44% 36% 37% 28% 29% 34% 27% 41% 21%
LV 30,24% 25% 44% 32% 24% 15% 20% 43% 27%
HU 28,97% 42% 34% 32% 20% 25% 27% 36% 25%
HR 25,24% 24% 36% 27% 21% 11% 21% 32% 13%
sl 24,55% 27% 22% 23% 13% 9% 18% 38% 15%
PL 23,83% 36% 33% 29% 19% 10% 18% 26% 19%
CZ 18,20% 22% 36% 18% 12% 10% 6% 19% 21%
SK 13,05% 15% 20% 15% 11% 20% 10% 16% 3%

Base: all respondents
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II. THEVOTE

2.1. The decisive moment to go and vote

a) European average

QP3a1. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you
voted for in the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this

You decided a few months ago

You decided a few weeks ago

You decided a few days before the [N 10%
elections 9%

You decided on the day of the B
election 6%

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a2. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you
voted for in the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this

20%
Total 'Afew months ago' / 'A few _ 37%
weeks ago' 349,
Total 'A few days before the elections' - 17%
/'On the day of the election' 15%
| %
Don't know
1%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

57%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections' / "on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European —]

Parliament elections? T

m

Answer: You have always voted like this <

= S

m
o {Mj: Eil_gjizau 2539 40-54 o=
{) MT 69% 46% 58% 69% 81%
=)| o 62% M% 5% 57% 74%
2 HU 60% 40% 58% 60% 65%
9 DE 54% 34% 31% 49% 68%
W sB6 53% 37% 45% 54% 58%
@ ES 53% 35% 32% 50% 71%
@ HR 50% 3% 30% 52% 60%
@ PT 50% 23% 40% 39% B6%
ﬁ LU 48% 30% 40% 41% 66%
e EE 47% 34% 38% 42% 55%
@ EU28 45% 27% 33% 41% 57%
w! P 45% 26% 32% 42% 58%
O BE 44% 23% 33% 45% 56%
() m 44% 18% 33% 41% 55%
. LT 44% 21% 45% 43% 52%
O RO 44% 19% 40% 47% 49%
i-j Fl 43% 24% 34% 39% 53%
() m 43% 21% 37% 32% 54%
W s 43% 41% 36% 39% 47%
ﬁ AT 42% 32% 38% 41% 47%
@ sK 41% 11% 33% 38% 52%
() =« 40% 33% 37% 40% 44%
ﬁ NL 39% 27% 39% 36% 43%
& cz 37% 32% 27% 7% 46%
@ LV 37% 32% 35% 28% 47%
%E UK 37% 34% 29% 30% 42%
{} DK 34% 16% 29% 29% 43%
-';ﬁ EL 33% 22% 28% 27% 44%
{3 SE 26% 19% 16% 20% 38%

Base: respondents who voted
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@QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European

Parliament elections?

LLl

|C_) Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ [ 'a few weeks ago’

> Age

L

'j_: o {a;:i_g-;zu 25-39 40-54 55+
= 48% 49% 49% 52% 44%
() m 47% 69% 56% 48% 36%
() e 43% 43% 45% 41% 42%
& s 43% 40% 40% 43% 48%
= 42% 34% 41% 47% 42%
= Uk 42% 40% 42% 35% 44%
& cz 40% 45% 445 45% 32%
o AT 38% 45% 43% 39% 33%
w P 38% 43% 41% 43% 30%
@ sk 38% 50% 50% 30% 34%
() = 37% 52% 47% 33% 20%
@ ruzs 7% 45% 44% 7% 31%
» DK 36% 26% 32% 37% 37%
= n 35% 67% 34% 43% 28%
o w 35% 43% 44% 36% 24%
W 86 34% 51% 34% 31% 32%
& e 34% 35% 30% 40% 31%
() ro 34% 39% 33% 34% 35%
@ = 34% 12% 43% 22% 37%
©| s 33% 40% 49% 35% 22%
@ U 33% 39% 23% 36% 32%
o H 32% 30% 39% 34% 28%
A o 31% 38% 49% 29% 24%
() 31% 38% 23% 35% 29%
< HR 31% 27% 49% 32% 23%
= 31% 21% 28% 28% 35%
Q@ er 31% 47% 42% 29% 24%
(=)| cy 24% 24% 33% 28% 18%
D owr 17% 31% 25% 16% 11%

Base: respondents who voted
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@P3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European

Parliament elections?

= PP

~
]
A

@

Y POFOEOCETE

CH®(

Di

POL(

P
L

Qe

-
_—

O

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / 'on the day of the election’

Age
o {Klj:%l_g-;zi] 2539 40-54 55+
SE 31% 41% 44% 37% 15%
DK 30% 56% 39% 33% 20%
NL 30% 52% 32% 36% 22%
FR 250 41% 40% 30% 1505
cz 23% 23% 29% 18% 22%
LT 23% 40% 320% 21% 16%
Fl 229 9% 32% 18% 19%
sl 2204 47% 21% 330% 1505
RO 21% 42% 26% 18% 15%
SK 21% 9% 17% 32% 14%
Lv 20% 349% 24% 24% 10%
UK 20% 26% 27% 3004 130%
BE 19% 25% 20% 2% 15%
EE 19% 31% 32% 18% 13%
EL 19% 299 23% 21% 129
AT 18% 16% 16% 19% 19%
EU28 17% 28% 22% 21% 11%
HR 17% 42% 18% 16% 15%
IE 17% 249 17% 19% 14%
LU 16% 21% 16% 220 10%
PL 16% 31% 24% 14% 11%
PT 16% 23% 18% 24% 10%
DE 150 23% 20% 21% 8%
cy 14% 45% 120% 150% 8%
ES 14% 25% 18% 15% 7%
MT 13% 23% 13% 15% 7%
BG 129 10% 17% 150 10%
I 8% 13% 9% 1% 5%
HU 7% 30% 1% 5% 7%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®Female

45% 45%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections' / "on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the —]
recent European Parliament elections? T
m
Answer: You have always voted like this <
@)
Gender —
m
TOTAL
Male Female
D owmr 69% 62% 74%
ey 62% B0% 63%
=%
- HU 60% 60% 61%
& o 54% 49% 59%
W 56 53% 56% 50%
ES 53% 525 55%
% HR 50% 53% 7%
Q Pt 50% 51% 48%
o w 48% 52% 44%
= I3 47% 42% 49%
@ ruzs 45% 45% 45%
w P 45% 42% 49%
BE 44% 47% 41%
() 44% 47% 41%
@ U 44% 45% 44%
() ro 44% 49% 39%
&= n 43% 44% 42%
() 43% 45% 42%
@ o 43% 44% 42%
F=—9
& AT 42% 39% 45%
y  SK 41% 43% 38%
() =« 40% 41% 39%
A,
o M 39% 40% 39%
, cz 37% 35% 40%
o W 37% 36% 38%
&= UK 37% 35% 39%
ip DK 4% 1% 7%
= 33% 32% 33%
I 26% 36% 18%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the
recent European Parliament elections?

L

IC_) Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ [ 'a few weeks ago’

= Gender

T TOTAL

[ Male Female
= B 48% 51% 45%
() 47% 45% 49%
() =« 43% 44% 42%
& st 43% 37% 48%
o W 42% 37% 46%
a5 Uk 42% 42% 40%
& cz 40% 41% 3%
o AT 38% 44% 33%
w P 3% 45% 27%
@ sk 38% 38% 39%
() e 37% 38% 37%
@ ruzs 37% 7% 36%
iy DK 36% 41% 31%
= n 35% 4% 36%
o w 35% 29% 40%
W 86 34% 30% 7%
& e 34% 35% 33%
() ro 4% 35% 4%
@ s 34% 33% 34%
ES 33% 31% 34%
o u 33% 29% 35%
o Hu 32% 4% 30%
M o 31% 35% 26%
() m 3% 29% 33%
o R 31% 3% 31%
o n 1% 30% M%
QO P 31% 30% 31%
)| o 24% 20% 28%
‘D owr 17% 19% 7%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the
recent European Parliament elections?

_|

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ [ "on the day of the election’ %

Gender <

TOTAL 9|

Male Female M
& s 3% 27% 34%
> DK 30% 28% 31%
o N 30% 29% 30%
() 25% 25% 25%
& o 23% 24% 22%
o u 23% 26% 21%
= = 22% 22% 22%
@ 22% 21% 23%
() ro 21% 15% 26%
@ sk 21% 19% 23%
o W 20% 26% 15%
& UK 20% 22% 19%
() = 19% 15% 22%
- e 19% 22% 18%
= 19% 17% 22%
o AT 18% 15% 20%
@ cuzs 17% 17% 18%
o MR 17% 15% 20%
() =« 17% 14% 19%
o w 16% 18% 15%
@ P 16% 13% 21%
@ e 16% 14% 21%
A o 15% 15% 15%
ey 14% 20% 9%
ES 14% 17% 10%
‘D owr 13% 17% 9%
W 56 12% 12% 13%
() 8% 8% 9%
o HU 7% 4% 9%

Base: respondents who voted

24




FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars i1 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

57%

49%

44%

42% 40%

37% 39% 39%

309 319

27%

25%

21%  21%
18%

13% 149
1%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QPSa_ When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament —

elections? T

m

Answer: You have always voted like this <

Respondent occupation scale O

=

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '
employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE

¥ i MT 69% 59% 35% 65% 72% 93% 45% 70% 25%
cY 62% 60% 35% 64% 62% 38% 230% T4% 27%
C HU 60% 55% 59% 61% 59% 73% 56% 65% 41%
a DE 4% 45% 45% 57% 47% 69% 40% 658% 22%
W BG 53% 59% 41% 52% 44% 67% 59% 63% 33%
Q ES 53% 41% 44% 40% 51% 67% 45% 71% 24%
3 HR 50% 69% 45% 38% 52% 32% 32% 59% 41%
Q PT 50% 45% 458% 28% 458% 50% 45% 65% 25%
S LU 458% 33% 59% 29% 36% 36% 45% 67% 1%
- EE 47% 458% 41% I7% 57% 41% 209% 53% 1%
e EU28 45% 44% 38% 41% 39% 54% 39% 57% 24%
w PL 45% 40% 50% 458% 26% 60% 24% 59% 36%
‘ ) BE 44% 55% 35% 29% I7% 67% 44% 55% 18%
i ' IT 44% 47% 33% 29% 32% 58% 24% 58% 24%
w U 44% 36% 43% 4% 42% 28% 44% 51% 26%
‘ ' RO 44% 60% 29% I7% 458% 35% 24% 49% 16%
i-' FI 43% 58% 33% 1% 41% 57% 35% 55% 458%
‘ ' FR 43% 50% 23% I7% 35% 44% 24% 59% 32%
b Sl 43% 29% 45% 43% 55% 62% 1% 45% 27%
c AT 42% 24% 1% 53% 44% 36% 57% 458% 28%
“ SK 41% 44% I7% 26% 29% 24% 42% 55% 47%
i ) IE 40% 33% 36% 24% 45% 42% 43% 44% 17%
C NL 29% 35% 38% 42% 44% 1% 23% 45% 25%
. CZ I7% 22% 32% 24% 45% 20% 47% 458% 1%
e LV 37% 36% 33% 32% 35% 71% 31% 45% 33%
:-: UK 37% 39% 42% 35% 28% 34% 33% 41% 11%
:; DK 34% 32% 27% 34% 29% 18% 40% 47% 21%
';.EE EL 33% 30% 43% 19% 27% 32% 33% 48% 18%
:: SE 26% 47% 22% 22% 20% 5% 38% 39% 11%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament

elections?

L

|— Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago’

g Respondent occupation scale

% el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem-

|— employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l
iEE EL 48% 53% 44% 57% 43% 46% 52% 39% 48%
‘ ' IT 47% 47% 58% 51% 60% 27% 41% 37% T0%
‘ ) IE 43% 44% 37% 48% 39% 46% 43% 43% 56%
:;.)' SE 43% 40% 48% 37% 42% 9% 40% 48% 47%
e LV 42% 29% 47% 42% 43% 29% 44% 45% 30%
:-: UK 42% 43% 29% 44% 42% 42% 38% 46% 34%
~ CZ 40% 42% 50% 35% 42% 14% 42% 3% 60%
2 AT 38% 50% 46% 3% 38% 42% 32% 29% 53%
oy PL 38% 51% 28% 32% 49% 3% 41% 3% 35%
“ SK 38% 38% 18% 59% 41% 44% 27% 33% 53%
‘ ) BE 37% 35% 37% 38% 44% 8% 45% 27% 62%
@ EU28 37% 42% 37% 40% 39% 30% 39% 31% 49%
:; DK 36% 34% 45% 36% 35% 24% 35% 3% 29%
i- FI 35% 20% 35% 43% 43% 43% 50% 3% 22%
S LU 35% 48% 22% 44% 41% 61% 28% 22% 42%
W BG 34% 26% 32% 38% 35% 18% 33% 33% 51%
- EE 34% 3% 34% 46% 27% 19% 33% 33% 49%
‘ ' RO 34% 23% 54% 58% 22% 40% 37% 35% 45%
b Sl 34% 43% 12% 29% 28% 0% 34% 40% 25%
Q ES 33% 46% 34% 43% 30% 24% 41% 24% 51%
' LT 33% 35% 30% 21% 34% 51% 25% 33% 46%
3 HU 32% 37% 41% 3% 33% 11% 37% 27% 35%
é DE 3% 36% 35% 33% 32% 21% 36% 23% 46%
‘ ' FR 3% 39% 30% 30% 33% 40% 29% 25% 48%
Q HR 3% 23% 32% 41% 24% G8% 48% 25% 3%
c ML 3% 36% 29% 26% 30% 36% 45% 32% 17%
Q PT 3% 15% 3% 49% 3% 34% 39% 22% 51%

CY 24% 25% 46% 30% 13% 46% 12% 19% 24%

) i MT 17% 18% 3% 19% 20% 3% 55% 13% 46%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament
elections?

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election’ :_I:|

Respondent occupation scale 2

@)

m
:;.)' SE 3% 13% 30% 41% 38% 86% 22% 12% 42%
:; DK 30% 33% 28% 30% 34% 58% 25% 22% 48%
2 ML 30% 29% 33% 32% 26% 33% 32% 22% 54%
‘ ' FR 25% 11% 47% 33% 32% 16% 37% 14% 20%
~ CZ 23% 36% 18% 3% 13% 66% 11% 21% 9%
' LT 23% 29% 27% 25% 24% 21% 3% 16% 28%
i- FI 22% 22% 32% 26% 16% 0% 15% 14% 30%
b Sl 22% 15% 33% 28% 17% 38% 32% 15% 48%
‘ ' RO 21% 17% 7% 5% 29% 22% 29% 15% 39%
“ SK 21% 18% 45% 15% 20% 32% 3% 12% 0%
2 LV 20% 33% 20% 26% 22% 0% 25% 8% 37%
:-: UK 20% 18% 29% 19% 28% 17% 29% 12% 55%
‘ ) BE 19% 10% 27% 23% 19% 25% 11% 18% 20%
- EE 19% 21% 24% 17% 16% 40% 38% 14% 20%
iEE EL 19% 17% 13% 24% 30% 22% 15% 13% 34%
2 AT 18% 14% 20% 13% 18% 22% 11% 21% 19%
@ EU28 17% 13% 25% 18% 21% 14% 21% 11% 27%
Q HR 17% 8% 23% 15% 20% 0% 20% 16% 28%
‘ ) IE 17% 21% 27% 18% 15% 12% 14% 12% 27%
S LU 16% 19% 19% 17% 21% 3% 27% 11% 19%
oy PL 16% 9% 19% 20% 22% 9% 25% 9% 29%
Q PT 16% 40% 21% 5% 21% 16% 15% 12% 13%
é DE 15% 19% 19% 10% 20% 6% 24% 9% 32%
CY 14% 15% 19% 6% 25% 16% 8% 7% 49%
Q ES 14% 13% 22% 17% 18% 9% 13% 5% 25%
) i MT 13% 8% 34% 16% 8% 3% 0% 17% 29%
W BG 12% 15% 27% 7% 19% 15% 8% 4% 13%
() m 8% 5% 9% 10% 8% 11% 22% 5% 6%
3 HU 7% 8% 0% 8% 5% 16% 7% 7% 24%

Base: respondents who voted
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2.2. The reasons for voting

a) European average

QP4a1, What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX, 3 ANSWERS)

You always vote

This is your duty as citizen

To support the political party you feel close to

You are in favour of the EU

You feel European or citizen of the EU

You can make things change in voting in the European elections

To express your disagreement

To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) government

To support the (NATIONALITY) government

To express disapproval of the EU

You are very interested in European affairs

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life

To influence the choice of the president of the European Commission*
The information you received during the campalgn convinced you to vote
Because voling is compulsory

I EU post-election 2014 Other (SPONTANEOUS)

EU post-election 2009 Don't know

41%
40%

41%

I 4%
16%

I 13%
13%
I 2%
I 1%
11%
I 0%
5%
I O

9%
—— 7%
2%
G
5%
G
6%
— 5%
_— 4%
5%
- 2%
2%
_— 0%
1%

0%
1%

“New item

19%

Base: respondents who voted

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

46%

23% 23%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

s
]
A

'
b

w00

@e

-
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"-*f‘-
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LW Wl==] BT MOIWITL T o PJes]

2. National results

Answer: This is your duty as citizen

Age

o {AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 55

LT 62% 54% 50% 61% 70%
EE 60% 42% 65% 53% 61%
PT 59% 50% 7% 60% 55%
Lv 56% 35% 57% 57% 60%
DK 54% 51% 57% 56% 52%
MT 53% 46% 599% 57% 47%
cyY 52% 60% 51% 57% 49%
FR 52% 47% 45% 50% 57%
SE 48% 41% 62% 38% 49%
NL 46% 57% 559% 42% 43%
HR 45% 47% 36% 45% 49%
IE 45% 42% 42% 47% 45%
Fl 44% 59% 43% 350 50%
T 43% 50% 43% 43% 41%
RO 43% 40% 42% 40% 45%
AT 42% 47% 44% 37% 43%
si 42% 239 42% 40% 45%
EU28 41% 39% 40% 3% 42%
EL 38% 35% 35% 37% 42%
LU 38% 27% 46% 34% 40%
ES 37% 41% 29% 39% 41%
BG 36% 29% 37% 34% 39%
DE 36% 30% 33% 33% 39%
PL 36% 42% 45% 32% 34%
BE 35% 36% 319% 36% 36%
HU 34% 28% 36% 27% 39%
SK 32% 39% 31% 31% 31%
cz 31% 53% 329 2a4 27%
UK 31% 229 36% 25 34%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®Female

43% 44%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European —]
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS) T
m
Answer: This is your duty as citizen <
@)
Gender —
m
TOTAL
Male Female
o u 62% 57% 65%
& e 60% 54% 65%
@ 59% 63% 54%
o W 56% 52% 59%
> DK 54% 47% 61%
rd
‘D owr 53% 39% 64%
I 52% 46% 58%
() 52% 50% 55%
& st 48% 51% 46%
=%
o M 46% 43% 49%
< HR 45% 48% 42%
() =« 45% 47% 42%
&= n 44% 44% 44%
() 43% 39% 46%
() ro 43% 40% 45%
F=—9
=l 42% 7% 46%
y si 42% 36% 48%
@ cuzs 41% 39% 43%
= 38% 36% 40%
F=—9
o w 38% 32% 44%
ES 37% 36% 39%
W 56 36% 36% 37%
A o 36% 32% 40%
w PL 36% 39% 33%
BE 35% 34% 35%
=%
o 34% 33% 35%
) SK 32% 26% 38%
& 31% 34% 28%
= Uk 31% 30% 33%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars i1 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

47%

a0% % a2% 4% 42%  42%
39%  30%pue30%mmm 40% 399399

26%  24%

23%
22% 21% 20%
18% 19%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

c0O DA

COOC

SCUOOTC

-
I

#
.

BOOO

L 4L YWl |

)
4

o

EU28
EL
LU
ES

DE
PL
BE
HU
SK
CcZ
UK

TOTAL

62%
60%
59%
56%
54%
53%
52%
52%
48%
46%
45%
45%
44%
43%
43%
42%
42%
41%
38%
38%
7%
36%
36%
36%
35%
34%
32%
3%
3%

Self-
employed

45%
57%
72%
48%
58%
28%
45%
54%
T7%
48%
40%
60%
49%
41%
43%
48%
42%
40%
3%
44%
34%
33%
38%
30%
25%
49%
7%
23%
35%

Answer: This is your duty as citizen

Managers

47%
56%
58%
58%
50%
69%
64%
46%
44%
44%
54%
52%
41%
45%
7%
32%
40%
39%
56%
46%
35%
36%
30%
44%
35%
41%
36%
29%
36%

Base: respondents who voted

Respondent occupation scale

Other white
callars

67%
62%
78%
53%
G6%
52%
46%
61%
33%
44%
38%
40%
42%
35%
40%
42%
42%
41%
43%
41%
45%
40%
44%
49%
38%
19%
14%
28%
17%

Manual
waorkers

59%
65%
53%
56%
55%
45%
36%
43%
58%
54%
47%
46%
29%
48%
39%
41%
42%
39%
42%
39%
39%
38%
36%
32%
7%
30%
7%
41%
16%

House
persons

36

91%
75%
60%
T7%
25%
68%
40%
36%
59%
41%
42%
7%
10%
50%
47%
60%
0%
42%
38%
30%
35%
56%
36%
34%
33%
41%
53%
42%
41%

Unem-
ployed

64%
53%
47%
64%
51%
45%
71%
62%
24%
42%
29%
44%
49%
50%
43%
50%
41%
39%
34%
23%
26%
33%
46%
30%
30%
26%
19%
55%
34%

Retired

73%
60%
55%
58%
52%
35%
56%
60%
46%
46%
50%
42%
54%
35%
45%
44%
46%
42%
43%
40%
44%
7%
36%
34%
7%
40%
7%
3%
36%

Students

60%
62%
50%
33%
56%
48%
68%
36%
63%
48%
55%
34%
50%
57%
40%
35%
19%
40%
19%
18%
50%
19%
28%
36%
30%
24%
0%
41%
40%
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2.3. What is at stake in the vote

QP5T. What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

. _____________________________________J
Unemp\oymenl e — 3T% o

i T —
Economic growih e ——

Immigraliun — 1 %

The future of pensions | — %g%

The role of the EU in the infernational scene e 22%
The power and competences of the European institutions

a2

20

Crime

The single currency, the Euro

§|
= R R

Inflation and purchasing power

&
Bl

European values and identity

%

3

The fight against climate change
The energy
The food security

Agriculture 1%

3 ”‘l
‘*(ﬂ
E N
=
B =y
Ed
b}
#
=
.

Terrorism S 1%

M EU post-election 2014 Other (SPONTANEQUS) Se— 0% @ Euzs

— 4%

[ EU post-election 2009 None (SPONTANEOUS) M 1%

- 2%
3%

Base: respondents who voted

Don't know
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

L
—
O
>
L
I
—

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

56%

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE —]

ANSVVERS POSSIBLE) T

M

Answer: Unemployment <

= S

m
o {AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 o=
‘;ﬁ EL 73% 78% T6% 73% 69%
=)| o 7% B1% 82% 56% B2%
@ ES 66% 75% T4% 6% 1%
() m 65% 72% 70% 58% 66%
% HR 62% 72% 73% 63% 55%
() 61% 80% B4% 62% 5%
W 86 60% 57% 5% 59% 57%
3 HU 54% 56% 53% 0% 48%
w P 52% 57% 61% 39% 57%
@ PT 52% 8% 29% 67% 54%
@ sk 52% 39% 54% 53% 51%
W@ s 48% 59% 45% 57% 46%
@ Eu28 45% 56% 50% 44% 41%
O RO 44% AT% 3% 49% 7%
. LT 43% 46% 7% 51% 39%
3 LU 41% 49% 33% 44% 40%
ﬁ AT 40% 4% 6% 44% 35%
O BE 40% 48% 44% 44% 33%
() m 36% 64% 20% 35% 35%
& cz 35% 26% 33% 4% 38%
@ LV 33% M% 8% 5% 28%
{; SE 33% 46% 32% 3% 30%
-E- Fl 3% 38% 29% 21% 38%
3 NL 30% 51% 33% 20% 27%
{; DK 28% 8% 26% 0% 26%
e EE 28% 38% 25% 3% 28%
% UK 28% 53% 35% 39% 17%
Q DE 27% 39% 24% 24% 28%
() MT 21% 30% 8% 22%, 26%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®Female

47%

23%  23% 22%  22%

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? =
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) %
<
Answer: Unemployment (@)
_|
Gender m
TOTAL
Male Female
(=1 72% 69% 77%
I 67% 61% 72%
ES 66% 63% 70%
() 65% B6% 64%
o R 62% 60% 64%
() 61% 59% 64%
W 56 60% 57% 63%
=%
o 54% 58% 50%
- P 52% 46% 61%
Q@ 52% 50% 54%
@ sk 52% 54% 49%
@ s 49% 40% 57%
@ cuzs 45% 42% 4%
() wro 44% 45% 43%
@ U 43% 39% 46%
PN
o w 41% 47% 35%
F=%
o AT 40% 42% 7%
BE 40% 38% 43%
() 36% 32% 40%
& cz 35% 33% 37%
s W 33% 33% 32%
& st 33% 33% 33%
&= = 3% 32% 29%
A
= M 30% 28% 33%
> DK 28% 27% 29%
& e 28% 25% 1%
i
= UK 28% 23% 32%
A o 27% 24% 30%
D owr 21% 20% 21%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

51%

46% 48%

24%
20% 23%

26%
0
0,

—

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE —

ANSWERS POSSIBLE) T

Answer: Unemployment 2

Respondent occupation scale O

=

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '
employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE

i_EE EL 73% 69% 59% 77% 77% 77% 87% 65% 78%
cY 67% 658% 458% 63% 658% 83% 76% 65% 71%
Q ES 65% 1% 63% 65% 78% 64% 78% 62% 61%
i ' IT 65% 60% 47% 69% 78% 71% 64% 61% 70%
3 HR 62% 62% 53% 67% 64% 81% 86% 53% 55%
i ) IE 61% 62% 45% 44% 70% 65% 77% 55% 72%
W BG 60% 59% 458% 70% 67% 62% 77% 53% 28%
C HU 4% 45% 58% 45% 65% 64% 72% 45% 41%
w PL 52% 33% 43% 51% 67% 458% 77% 4% 44%
Q PT 52% 76% 29% 20% 58% 65% T4% 50% 72%
“ SK 52% 56% 41% 42% 65% 1% 55% 53% 18%
b Sl 49% 458% 45% 50% 62% 62% 45% 47% 51%
e EU28 45% 39% 31% 47% 54% 59% 65% 38% 48%
‘ ' RO 44% 36% 33% 50% 47% 61% 63% 36% 25%
w U 43% 38% 27% 43% 53% 49% 63% 42% 44%
S LU 41% 21% 41% 38% 49% 59% 3% 29% 47%
c AT 40% 35% 33% 50% 49% 1% 49% I7% 209%
‘ ) BE 40% 26% 40% 45% 41% 45% 63% 33% 42%
‘ ' FR 36% 19% 22% 35% 45% 85% 71% 1% 50%
. CZ 35% 19% 32% 36% 43% 58% 24% I7% 41%
e LV 33% 209% 20% 38% 27% 43% 35% 35% 29%
:; SE 33% 47% 27% 36% 24% 27% 45% 1% 24%
i-' FI 1% 44% 20% 209% 45% 10% 13% 36% 26%
C NL 20% 26% 18% 20% 45% 22% 51% 209% 32%
:; DK 28% 19% 23% 30% 34% 12% 35% 28% 32%
- EE 28% 34% 21% 22% 35% 49% 56% 29% 12%
:-: UK 28% 17% 19% 28% 47% 3% 60% 16% 54%
é DE 27% 18% 22% 26% 35% 30% 32% 26% 37%
) i MT 21% 13% 22% 9% 13% 20% 29% 34% 47%

Base: respondents who voted

o
0
0
c
o
Q
=t
o
-
=
Q
=
o
c
)
n

44




I11.  ABSTENTION

3.1

The decisive moment for abstaining

QP3b1. When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament
elections?

You never vote

You decided a few months ago

You decided a few weeks ago

You decided a few days before the R 5%

elections 16%

You decided on the day of the R

election 16%

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b2. When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament
elections?

24%

You never vote
22%

31%

Total 'A few months ago' / 'A few
weeks ago' 339

Total 'A few days before the elections' _ 34%
/'On the day of the election 30%
Don't know
13%
B EU post-election 2014 Q EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

40%

32% 32%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

=L 1)

“
]
A

CP®C«c0OOQT

e

e
b Y

PORCEC

rd
hS

HFFCVOLVE

_—
-

O

Answer: You never vote

Age

o {Mj:?g-;fl] 2539 40-54 9

LU 53% 64% 579% 46% 51%
UK 33% 54% 40% 36% 31%
IE 37% 53% 39% 30% 15%
BE 35% 44% 21% 45% 32%
cz 35% 47% 36% 36% 299
ES 20% 38% 30% 30% 259
HU 28% 44% 24% 28% 26%
LT 28% 37% 32% 27% 20%
MT 28% 0% 26% 44% 38%
PL 27% 31% 329 21% 259
EU28 24% 3% 27% 22% 19%
Fl 24% 30% 30% 19% 21%
FR 24% 32% 25% 229 20%
HR 23% 24% 26% 20% 21%
cyY 22% 44% 23% 12% 12%
si 21% 34% 25% 17% 15%
BG 20% 31% 20% 21% 15%
DE 20% 16% 319% 21% 13%
EE 20% 27% 13% 23% 21%
SK 20% 29% 27% 17% 11%
AT 19% 27% 18% 13% 21%
SE 19% 1% 10% 15% 28%
PT 18% 40% 21% 10% 11%
LV 16% 19% 13% 15% 19%
RO 16% 23% 245 9% 6%
DK 14% 23% 13% 8% 18%
EL 13% 9% 16% 8% 16%
I 10% 22% 1% 1% 5%
NL 10% 20% 5% 13% 7%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago'

=
3
@) Agl
=
TOTAL

> 18-24

Z eFE 25-39 40-54 55+

l_

(£ (=) cy 58% 36% B0% B7% 59%

< =1 49% 20% 48% 61% 52%
W B6 47% 23% 50% 50% 52%
() 45% 19% 45% 49% 50%
Q@ er 43% 22% 38% 55% 48%
() = 41% 31% 41% 27% 52%
© s 41% 31% 38% 42% 46%
o s 41% 24% 32% 45% 54%
S w 39% 30% 7% 41% 48%
D owr 39% 43% 47% 14% 45%
@ sk 39% 33% 32% 42% 48%
o AT 37% 28% 3% 37% 47%
& e 34% 28% 3% 35% 41%
o HR 33% 23% 28% 36% 39%
() ro 33% 22% 28% 36% 42%
w L 32% 21% 28% 39% 36%
& s 32% 34% 26% 3% 36%
& c 31% 16% 25% 36% 38%
@ ruzs 31% 19% 28% 33% 40%
() m 30% 14% 26% 35% 38%
£
- HU 30% 22% 27% 20% 37%
= n 29% 27% 3% 20% 35%
A o 28% 17% 27% 26% 37%
()« 28% 17% 29% 23% 52%
£
- M 26% 15% 18% 20% 37%
@ 25% 14% 16% 28% 36%
o w 19% 36% 8% 26% 249%
> DK 18% 15% 18% 17% 22%
& UK 14% 8% 9% 12% 24%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

ey
w

D

PO H(

., -

O WHPOT

Y@ B

ceO¢

CHFOCCE®

2 ™
L

fra>

O

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / 'on the day of the election”

Age

o {A‘Ij:%l_§~424] 2539 40-54 55

DK 57% 46% 62% 68% 47%
NL 56% 60% 74% 47% 47%
SE 43% 55% 549% 40% 30%
RO 41% 37% 41% 44% 43%
fl 40% 24% 35% 56% 40%
HU 39% 32% 45% 39% 34%
T 39% 51% 359% 35% 41%
LT 39% 44% 44% 38% 33%
EE 36% 32% 43% 32% 32%
EL 36% 62% 32% 27% 31%
PT 36% 38% 399% 31% 33%
SK 36% 30% 39% 3% 37%
AT 35% 36% 41% 38% 26%
DE 35% 41% 30% 34% 36%
EU28 4% 4% 35% 2% 329
HR 34% 37% 39% 33% 32%
LV 34% 36% 40% 32% 27%
cz 33% 33% 39% 26% 32%
FR 32% 35% 359% 2a% 30%
sl 32% 36% 38% 32% 23%
PL 2% 29% 31% 28% 27%
BG 28% 38% 24% 26% 29%
ES 25% 23% 27% 22% 24%
UK 25% 12% 27% 28% 27%
IE 23% 22% 18% 31% 27%
MT 20% 19% 19% 29% 16%
cy 19% 16% 16% 21% 23%
LU 13% 0% 20% 8% 10%
BE 9% 7% 5% 11% 11%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

® Male ®Female

=
=
-
i
L
—
)
(28]
<

34%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote

51




2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

>
Answer: You never vote (wy)
0]
Gender —
M
TOTAL =
Male Female —
O
Y
.!: LU 53% 560% 59% >
= UK 38% 38% 30%
() 37% 34% 39%
() e 35% 47% 25%
& 35% 7% 33%
ES 20% 330 26%
-
o H 28% 27% 299
@ 2% 34% 23%
‘D owr 28% 7% 15%
w P 27% 29% 26%
@ ruzs 24% 25% 23%
&= = 24% 27% 21%
() m 24% 26% 23%
o MR 22% 24% 21%
O 299 229 2%
@ s 218 2% 20%
W &6 20% 259% 15%
A o 20% 19% 21%
e EE 20% 20% 20%
@ sk 20% 21% 19%
Y
o AT 19% 2% 17%
& s 19% 20% 17%
@ et 18% 18% 19%
s W 16% 20% 1%
() ro 16% 20% 13%
> DK 14% 15% 13%
(=1 13% 13% 14%
() 10% 9% 10%
o
o n 10% 10% 10%

Base: respondents who did not vote

52




QP3b When did you decide HOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | 'a few weeks ago’

=

(@) Gender

—

- TOTAL

= Male Female

LI

I_ .

0 )| ey 58% 56% 51%

2 = R 49% 55% 41%
@ &6 47% 45% 49%
() 45% 44% 46%
Q@ 43% 45% 41%
() e 41% 31% 48%
ES 41% 41% 40%
@ s 41% 37% 46%
o W 39% 34% 44%
D owr 39% 34% 44%
@ sk 39% 37% 40%
f=1%
- AT 37% 35% 40%
& e 34% 35% 34%
o W 33% 35% 32%
() ro 33% 33% 33%
w PL 32% 30% 34%
> SE 32% 36% 27%
& « 31% 30% 32%
@ cuzs 31% 32% 31%
() 30% 33% 28%
£
-y 30% 31% 29%

FI 29% 30% 20%

A o 28% 31% 26%
() 28% 31% 27%
£
o M 26% 28% 25%
@ U 25% 21% 28%
£
o w 19% 16% 21%
» DK 18% 20% 18%
S UK 14% 15% 13%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total "a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election”

>

Gender oy,

0p}

TOTAL —

Male Female m

=

& X 57% 53% 59% =

£ O

- M 56% 53% 59% >
& st 43% 38% 49%
() ro 41% 36% 46%
&= n 40% 35% 44%

=%
o 39% 39% 38%
() 39% 41% 38%
@ 39% 35% 43%
Q EE 36% 34% 36%
= EL 36% 31% 41%
@ e 36% 34% 38%
@ sk 36% 3% 36%
PN

= AT 35% 32% 38%
A o 35% 36% 34%
@ cuzs 34% 32% 34%
% HR 34% 32% 37%
o W 34% 36% 34%
& c 33% 32% 33%
() m 32% 26% 35%
@ s 32% 37% 27%
w FL 29% 29% 29%
W 56 28% 23% 32%
ES 25% 22% 29%
S5 Uk 25% 25% 24%
() 23% 239% 23%
D owmr 20% 6% 40%
©)| o 19% 12% 26%
o w 13% 18% 8%
BE 9% 5% 14%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?
Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

42%

ABSTENTION

39%

30%
27,%28

21%  19%
17%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: You never vote 5

Respondent occupation scale (ﬂ

TOTAL . g

Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE :'

S LU 53% 24% 10% 45% 71% 24% 53% 47% 83% S
&= K 38% 28% 32% 28% 42% 62% 49% 7% 38%
i ) IE I7% 38% 20% I7% 40% 29% 51% 6% 43%
‘ ) BE 35% 52% 29% 11% 44% 27% 47% 32% 16%
. CZ 35% 21% 26% 29% 44% 26% 42% 209% 24%
Q ES 209% 33% 28% 19% 28% 24% 32% 26% 45%
C HU 28% 28% 14% 35% 28% 16% 38% 24% 38%
w U 28% 14% 20% 25% 28% 29% 32% 25% 38%
¥ i MT 28% 10% 27% 458% 15% 35% 59% 40% 0%
w PL 27% 17% 14% 18% 24% 38% 26% 209% 25%
@ EU28 24% 21% 17% 19% 27% 28% 30% 20% 25%
i-' FI 24% 14% 1% 22% 25% 0% I7% 25% I7%
‘ ' FR 24% 20% 17% 17% 21% 45% 20% 20% 24%
Q HR 23% 20% 22% 23% 24% 35% 24% 19% 22%
cY 22% 4% 12% 32% 19% 0% 22% 7% 61%
b Sl 21% 17% 22% 16% 27% 8% 25% 15% 26%
W BG 20% 20% 19% 14% 18% 17% 16% 21% 42%
B DE 20% 35% 5% 18% 21% 25% I7% 18% 7%
- EE 20% 5% 16% 17% 23% 16% 24% 22% 26%
“ SK 20% 19% 9% 21% 23% 38% 1% 13% 13%
c AT 19% 13% 18% 8% 16% 15% 32% 24% 27%
:; SE 19% 0% 15% 4% 25% 0% 12% 27% 24%
Q PT 18% 14% 6% 4% 25% 8% 22% 13% 45%
e LV 16% 18% 10% 18% 15% 11% 26% 13% 13%
‘ ' RO 16% 25% 24% 25% 19% 14% 21% 5% 24%
:; DK 14% 11% 0% 8% 20% 0% 21% 16% 15%
';.EE EL 13% 21% 30% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 7%
() m 10% 9% 0% 2% 22% 2% 16% 5% 24%
c ML 10% 7% 9% 4% 13% 6% 12% 10% 19%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago’

= Respondent occupation scale

9 TOTAL

E emSeIf— e Other white . Manual House Unem- Retired Students

T ployed collars workers persons ployed

|_

(0))] CY 58% 58% T3% 50% 60% 62% 65% G8% 17%

2 '_EE EL 49% 51% 19% 51% 57% 58% 42% 55% 35%
W BG 47% 46% 56% 44% 51% 40% 53% 47% 15%
‘ ' IT 45% 47% 55% 43% 35% 59% 38% 54% 14%
Q PT 43% 46% 38% 43% 39% 51% 45% 44% 32%
‘ ) BE 41% 33% 38% 75% 26% T3% 15% 48% 48%
Q ES 41% 28% 34% 59% 43% 47% 38% 44% 29%
b Sl 41% 42% 41% 53% 29% 45% 41% 55% 16%
2 LV 39% 30% 40% 3% 37% 48% 35% 58% 29%
) i MT 39% T7% 33% 48% 36% 50% 21% 40% 0%
“ SK 39% 38% 48% 34% 39% 25% 32% 46% 35%
2 AT 37% 43% 46% 34% 3% 29% 36% 49% 22%
- EE 34% 27% 40% 25% 33% 23% 33% 44% 22%
Q HR 33% 41% 27% 27% 33% 33% 28% 40% 24%
‘ ' RO 33% 21% 45% 35% 3% 37% 29% 39% 18%
oy PL 32% 37% 32% 29% 32% 32% 30% 37% 24%
:;.)' SE 32% 65% 29% 3% 36% 0% 12% 44% 0%
~ CZ 3% 43% 23% 25% 32% 42% 34% 38% 11%
@ EU28 31% 32% 30% 29% 28% 35% 31% 39% 21%
‘ ' FR 30% 40% 37% 34% 26% 30% 27% 34% 15%
3 HU 30% 28% 27% 25% 29% 47% 24% 42% 8%
i- FI 29% 26% 28% 32% 21% 44% 38% 34% 17%
é DE 28% 11% 41% 24% 20% 25% 29% 38% 25%
‘ ) IE 28% 18% 37% 30% 24% 27% 25% 60% 18%
2 ML 26% 29% 10% 28% 27% 36% 18% 41% 19%
' LT 25% 21% 30% 12% 18% 28% 24% 36% 22%
S LU 19% 50% 19% 24% 12% 14% 4% 29% 17%
:; DK 18% 0% 19% 6% 24% 0% 10% 21% 17%
:-: UK 14% 20% 14% 10% 10% 4% 11% 23% 14%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election’

Respondent occupation scale 5
TOTAL _ (q
Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- '

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l g

:; DK 57% 89% 60% T2% 53% 0% 59% 52% 50% %'

c ML 56% 55% T2% 61% 58% 58% 56% 40% 53% =
:;.)' SE 43% 22% 47% 88% 30% 0% 69% 27% 66%
‘ ' RO 41% 46% 3% 34% 40% 40% 43% 46% 40%
i- FI 40% 52% G8% 43% 49% 56% 17% 37% 21%
3 HU 39% 40% 56% 39% 38% 37% 37% 3% 54%
‘ ' IT 39% 44% 45% 47% 34% 32% 42% 36% 54%
' LT 39% 60% 33% 57% 44% 26% 3% 3% 40%
- EE 36% 44% 3% 48% 33% 53% 30% 30% 38%
iEE EL 36% 28% 51% 27% 21% 28% 46% 32% 58%
Q PT 36% 36% 46% 46% 35% 41% 3% 40% 23%
“ SK 36% 41% 38% 42% 36% 34% 33% 35% 34%
2 AT 35% 32% 32% 58% 38% 48% 27% 21% 40%
é DE 35% 47% 39% 30% 44% 23% 19% 34% 43%
@ EU28 34% 34% 42% 39% 34% 26% 28% 32% 36%
@ HR 34% 35% 45% 44% 33% 19% 37% 3% 38%
2 LV 34% 42% 37% 41% 37% 30% 30% 24% 36%
~ CZ 33% 34% 51% 34% 24% 32% 22% 32% 47%
‘ ' FR 32% 22% 34% 37% 38% 16% 27% 30% 44%
b Sl 32% 33% 36% 28% 35% 47% 3% 21% 51%
oy PL 29% 30% 44% 39% 26% 22% 28% 23% 30%
W BG 28% 24% 25% 34% 26% 43% 21% 28% 39%
Q ES 25% 29% 33% 17% 25% 27% 25% 25% 21%
:-: UK 25% 10% 38% 42% 27% 19% 7% 22% 9%
‘ ) IE 23% 13% 30% 18% 22% 22% 21% 28% 26%
) i MT 20% 13% 26% 4% 28% 13% 20% 20% 20%
CY 19% 38% 15% 18% 21% 26% 12% 23% 22%
S LU 13% 3% 14% 13% 16% 35% 10% 5% 0%
() = 9% 15% 23% 0% 0% 0% 12% 13% 13%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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3.2. The reasons for abstention

a) European average

QP4b1. What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with polifics in general

Not interested in politics as such

Vole has no consequences or vote does not change anything
Too busy or no time or at work

On holiday or away from home

Not interested in European matters

Rarely or never vote

Not really satisfied with the European Parliament as an institution

Do not know much about the EU or the European Parliament or the
European Parliament elections

Sick or health problem at the time

Involved in a family or leisure activity

Registration or vofing card problems

Opposed fo the EU

Lack of public debate or lack of electoral campaign

M EU post-election 2014 Did not know there were European Parliament elections
EU post-election 2008 Other (SPONTANEOUS)

Don't know

Base: respondents who did not vote

Base: respondents who did not vote

. 19%
7%

10%

— 0%
10%

I 0%

9%

I 0%
10%

I %0

8%

I %

10%

I | %

7%

N

— 3%
4%

%
2%

3%

5%
—— 4%
3%

I %

2%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 mE55+

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

27%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction = Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did HOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3
ANSWERS)

>
Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general g
_|
Age m
=
TOTAL
18-24 —
T 15.24) 25-39 40-54 55+ o
=
=)| e 56% 47% 56% 2% 55%
©| s 41% 29% 35% 54% 39%
@ &6 38% 21% 39% 51% 34%
W s 35% 22% 34% 40% 36%
= R 32% 21% 32% 49% 26%
() 29% 20% 30% 30% 30%
o P 28% 21% 32% 28% 26%
A 26% 14% 27% 28% 29%
& cz 25% 23% 23% 27% 27%
@ ruzs 23% 15% 23% 27% 25%
Q| e 23% 15% 22% 30% 23%
& sk 22% 22% 21% 21% 24%
<| HR 21% 23% 18% 22% 22%
£
- 21% 12% 17% 25% 26%
() ro 21% 15% 20% 22% 25%
Fa-Y
- AT 20% 11% 19% 25% 22%
£
< L 18% 1% 16% 22% 24%
& e 17% 14% 17% 18% 18%
() m 16% 3% 12% 23% 21%
@ 16% 7% 16% 23% 15%
& s 16% 22% 17% 13% 15%
= n 15% 4% 17% 20% 17%
= UK 13% 10% 12% 12% 15%
Fa-Y
- HU 12% 11% 11% 14% 12%
() 11% 4% 10% 16% 14%
D owr 1% 10% 17% 6% 10%
£
o w 9% 19% 7% 5% 13%
() =t 8% 11% 11% 43% 10%
» DK 7% 0% 7% 13% 6%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

= Male ®Female

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

26%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction = Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did HOT vote in the recent European Parliament
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

>

Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general g

Gender m

TOTAL =

Male Female 8

I 56% 59% 53% =
ES 41% 44% 38%
W 56 38% 37% 39%
@ s 35% 33% 37%
= am 32% 35% 28%
() 29% 31% 28%
w PL 28% 30% 26%
& o 26% 30% 22%
& cz 25% 24% 27%
@ cuzs 23% 26% 22%
@ 23% 25% 21%
@ sk 22% 23% 22%
o MR 21% 21% 21%
o M 21% 23% 19%
RO 21% 21% 22%
o AT 20% 19% 21%
o W 18% 18% 19%
- e 17% 18% 16%
() m 16% 19% 14%
o u 16% 24% 9%
& st 16% 17% 14%
&= = 15% 21% 10%
L 13% 15% 11%
o HU 12% 1% 12%
() 11% 14% 8%
D owmr 1% 6% 18%
o w 9% 9% 9%
BE 8% 14% 4%
i» DK 7% 7% 7%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
30% 30%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction  Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote

65



2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general 5

Respondent occupation scale (ﬂ

m

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- ' P

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE :'

cY 56% 52% 71% 61% 61% I7% 61% 50% 209% %
Q ES 41% 51% 42% 41% 40% 33% 44% 43% 21%
W BG 38% 45% 50% 1% 45% 36% 38% 32% 24%
b Sl 35% 41% 29% 24% 29% 24% 32% 35% 24%
i_EE EL 32% 209% 43% 209% I7% 20% 40% 209% 20%
i ' IT 209% 38% 209% 19% 28% 1% 24% 27% 20%
w PL 28% 209% 27% 19% 24% 1% 38% 24% 17%
B DE 26% 38% 4% 26% 28% 21% 41% 209% 12%
. CZ 25% 23% 209% 26% 26% 51% 23% 24% 15%
e EU28 23% 30% 18% 21% 24% 22% 30% 24% 14%
Q PT 23% 25% 38% 10% 26% 16% 20% 16% 7%
“ SK 22% 22% 25% 24% 19% 22% 27% 24% 15%
Q HR 21% 22% 18% 18% 18% 22% 22% 23% 26%
C NL 21% 35% 12% 14% 28% 26% 15% 209% 10%
‘ ' RO 21% 9% 22% 24% 22% 18% 19% 25% 18%
c AT 20% 18% 11% 24% 19% 9% 28% 24% 13%
e LV 18% 27% 12% 25% 17% 9% 21% 23% 7%
- EE 17% 24% 18% 21% 15% 17% 27% 15% 12%
‘ ' FR 16% 14% 19% 20% 16% 10% 17% 21% 3%
w U 16% 7% 22% 7% 17% 18% 24% 15% 14%
:; SE 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 0% 12% 13% 33%
- FI 15% 12% 17% 10% 17% 0% 17% 18% 9%
éi:-:l UK 13% 21% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 7%
C HU 12% 24% 6% 9% 11% 23% 11% 12% 11%
i ) IE 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 14% 14% 11% 5%
) i MT 11% 20% 20% 19% 0% 26% 0% 4% 0%
S LU 9% 21% 21% 8% 8% 5% 0% 9% 0%
() = 8% 0% 0% 0% 13% 17% 13% 8% 0%
:; DK 7% 0% 9% 11% 10% 0% 4% 7% 0%

Base: respondents who did not vote

66
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IV. ATTITUDES TOWARDS EUROPE

4.1. Membership in the EU: a good or a bad thing?

QP7. Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s

membership of the EU is...?

—8— A good thing —e=—A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad thing Don't know
53% 53%
° ° 49%, o 50% 50% 51%
0, 0, 0,
8% 8% 299 31% 31% 31% 299
0, 0,

15% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 16%
— o—° ° —— —— —e
4% 4% 4% 4% 3%, 20 4%

EB71 EB72 EB73 EB75 EB77.4 EB79.5 EU
Sp.2009 Aut.2009 Sp.2010 Sp.2011 06/2012 06/2013 post-election
2014
Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

57%

51% 51% 5oy

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LI
7))
a)
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
>
=
<

30%
° 29% Hg9

17%

17%

15%

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPT Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...? >

Answer: A good thing 3

_|

Age -

o

o {AT1:81F52;41 239 4054 o (_f:

o w 78% 70% 83% 77% 79% %

() = 69% £9% 74% 68% B6% >

P owr B5% 74% 63% 70% B7% g

& e B6% 73% 72% 60% B4% wn

() E B6% B5% 71% 65% 64% m

() wro 6% 60% 64% 72% B7% ;CU

& o B4% 71% 57% B4% B6% @)

@ u £3% 67% 71% 61% 56% E
o m 63% 63% 67% 62% 60%
‘> DK B0% 61% 60% 61% 59%
w P 59% 51% 65% 62% 52%
©| s 58% 63% 52% 62% 59%
() 53% 64% 51% 48% 54%
@& ruas 51% 57% 51% 51% 50%
= n 50% 55% 55% 53% 44%
& st 49% 55% 48% 52% 46%
W &G 46% 52% 53% 45% 40%
= 43% 54% 45% 38% 42%
@ o 43% 40% 42% 38% 49%
@ sk 43% 41% 49% 39% 43%
o HR 42% 37% 44% 43% 41%
o LW 42% 49% 48% 34% 39%
o AT 41% 43% 43% 41% 40%
o Hu 41% 35% 40% 39% 45%
@ o1 41% 51% 48% 39% 33%
= uk 38% 51% 37% 37% 36%
(=) cy 7% 24% 32% 39% 45%
() w 35% 2% 40% 38% 32%
& 27% 35% 31% 27% 21%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

= Male ®Female

54%

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LLI
0p)
|
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
-
=
<

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPT Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...7 >

Answer: A good thing 3

_|

Gender C

TOTAL >

Male Female n

o w 78% 80% 7% 5|

) e 69% 74% 64% =

‘D owr 68% B6% 70% j;s

- e 66% 68% 65% 8

() 66% 67% 65% m

() ro 66% 69% 63% ;CU

A o 64% B5% 63% @)

@ u 63% 61% 64% A
o N 63% B5% 60%
> DK 60% 65% 56%
w FL 59% 61% 58%
ES 58% 60% 56%
() m 53% 53% 52%
@ cuzs 51% 54% 9%
= n 50% 50% 51%
& s 49% 51% 7%
W &6 46% 47% 45%
=1 43% 46% 41%
@ s 43% 49% 37%
@ sk 43% 46% 41%
% HR 42% 48% 36%
o W 42% 43% 40%
o AT 41% 46% 37%
o HU 41% 40% 42%
Q@ er 41% 44% 8%
&= UK 38% 41% 35%
)| o 37% 41% 32%
() 35% 3% 32%
& 27% 32% 22%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

66%

64%

54%

16%46% 497
439

33%

31%31%

27%  28% 28%

20% 23% 23%

149{17‘%’:17% 18%
(]

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

17%

109

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...? >

Answer: A good thing 3

Respondent occupation scale E'

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- g

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE n

_|

S LU 78% 230% 90% 83% 658% 75% 67% 79% 82% O

‘ ) BE 69% 76% 78% T4% 62% 73% 73% 65% 73% Jé>

¥ i MT 658% 57% 79% 230% 44% 73% 38% 4% 94% p.u)

- EE 65% 4% 230% 658% 60% 71% 29% 60% 72% ),

i ) IE 65% 75% 87% 73% 63% 57% 52% 65% 230% o

‘ ' RO 65% 658% T4% 64% 59% 67% T4% 67% 75% g

B DE 64% 65% 79% 658% 51% 60% 44% 65% 82% P

! LT 63% 53% 81% 71% 4% 63% 53% 60% 78% %

- NL 63% 65% 78% 65% 52% 40% 69% 56% 67% m
:; DK 60% 65% 77% 65% 49% 69% 40% 58% 65%
w PL 59% 65% 72% 73% 56% 62% 458% 51% 69%
Q ES 58% 65% 64% 70% 60% 55% 52% 58% 60%
‘ ' FR 53% 50% T4% 53% 42% 57% 33% 53% 73%
@ EU28 51% 54% 65% 55% 46% 46% 43% 499 64%
i-' FI 50% 71% 70% 458% 47% 72% 40% 29% 52%
:; SE 49% 52% 49% 67% 44% 65% 25% 45% 58%
W BG 45% 62% 59% 49% 43% 36% 45% 38% 65%
';EE EL 43% 40% 61% 49% 20% 26% 38% 49% 59%
b Sl 43% 29% 56% 43% 36% 24% 26% 49% 50%
“ SK 43% 50% 58% 52% 38% 40% 209% 42% 59%
Q HR 42% 29% 47% 43% 40% 22% 50% 41% I7%
e LV 42% 43% 56% 29% 40% 49% 32% 35% 55%
c AT 41% 45% 49% 49% 35% 40% 20% 29% 53%
C HU 41% 4% 52% 47% 36% 47% 36% 44% 28%
Q PT 41% I7% 72% 59% 40% 38% 28% 24% 49%
."':i:-:! UK 38% 42% 52% 36% 3% 32% 45% 32% 59%
CY 37% 45% 62% 42% 37% 18% 22% 43% 17%
‘ ' IT 35% 43% 45% 45% 33% 18% 28% 33% 40%
~ CZ 27% 37% 52% 25% 18% 29% 21% 21% 36%

Base: all respondents
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4.2. Attachment to Europe

QP6.6. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel attached to Europe

62%
Total 'Yes'
64%
36%
Total 'No'
32%
2%
Don't know
4%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

65%

LLl
o
@)
o'
)
L
wn
(@)
a4
<
=
@)
I_
)
LLI
% 62% 63% 62%
=

<

36% 36%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP_‘B:B For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >

opinion. :|

You feel attached to Europe -

Answer: Total "Yes' E'

age =

TOTAL ot

{ﬁﬁﬁ)_ﬁ 2539 40-54 5o 5'

2 LU B7% 79% 85% 00% 0% Jé>

{; DK 84% 84% 84% 89% 83% g

9 DE 78% 80% T3% 81% 79% n

e EE 77% 850 829 TEY 70% g

’:) MT TE% T7% 82% T0% TE% X

{3 SE 75% T3% T1% Ta% T6% %

@ s 75% 81% 71% 72% 80% m
2 HU 74% GO 7% THY T4%
2 NL 70% BB% BE% B7% T6%
@ ES B9% T1% T0% £a% B7%
w! P 69% T4% T0% T0% 67%
O BE GE:L T4% GEL BEY GEL
3 AT B5% 62% BE% 63% B7%
O RO G4% 62% 62% 64% 67%
& cz 2% T0% 67% 67% BEY%
() 63% 69% 61% 59% 6%
5 Lv B3% T3% B4% 61% 59%
e Eu2g 62% 65% 62% 63% 62%
() 62% 64% 64% 59% 63%
{-j FI 1% 5% GEL BEY B2,
@ sk B0% 58% 62% 56% B2%
% HR 59% 60% 54% 61% 63%
' LT L 1% 5a0%% 510 47%
@ PT 53% B5% 51% 50% 45%
W B6 51% 55% 61% 46% 44%
%E UK 47% 47% 56% 44% 43%
() 45% 42% 42% 47% 45%
(=)| cv 41% 34% 36% 38% 50%
‘;ﬁ EL 41% 54% 47% 36% 36%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

= Male ®Female

L
o
O
a'd
-
L
0]
()
a'd
<
=
@)
|_
(0))]
L
% 63% 62%
-

<

36% 36%

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPE.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >

or not to your attitude or opinion. j

You feel attached to Europe —

_|

Answer: Total 'Yes' C

Gender g

TOTAL (_f|)

Male Female e

o w 87% 86% 88% jé>

> DK 84% 85% 24% )

A o 78% 78% 78% 8

- e 7% 78% 76% m

‘D owr 76% 71% 81% ;CU

& st 75% 73% 78% (@)

@ s 75% 75% 76% =
o HU 74% 75% 75%
- M 70% 68% 72%
ES 69% 70% 67%
w P 69% 71% B7%
) e 68% 69% 67%
o AT 65% 62% 69%
) ro 64% 65% 63%
& cz 63% 5% 59%
() 63% 63% 63%
o W 63% 62% 63%
@ cuzs 62% 63% 62%
() =« 62% 63% 61%
&= n 61% 60% 61%
@ sk 50% 50% 50%
o MR 59% 64% 55%
o u 53% 51% 55%
@ e 53% 57% 49%
W 56 51% 53% 49%
& UK 47% 47% 48%
() 45% 47% 43%
)| o 41% 44% 38%
=1 41% 41% 42%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

75%

73%

66%

54% 54%

L
(a
O
2
-
L
)
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2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or

opinion,
You feel attached to Europe

w0

b

-

OC0OV0CH

-
-

QOOEETO®0UTE

¥
w

o4
-

( Fl:'

LU
DK
DE
EE
MT
SE
Sl
HU
NL
ES
PL
BE
AT
RO
CcZ
FR
LV
EU23

Fi
SK
HR
LT
PT

UK

CY
EL

2. National results

TOTAL

87%
84%
78%
7%
76%
75%
75%
T74%
70%
69%
69%
658%
65%
64%
63%
63%
63%
62%
62%
61%
60%
59%
53%
53%
51%
47%
45%
41%
41%

Self-
employed

88%
90%
86%
89%
60%
72%
75%
80%
T74%
76%
71%
70%
71%
69%
71%
59%
7%
66%
72%
78%
64%
61%
7%
59%
60%
57%
57%
52%
41%

Managers

91%
90%
85%
89%
82%
82%
T74%
95%
7%
79%
78%
78%
73%
59%
79%
7%
79%
5%
78%
81%
63%
71%
71%
66%
658%
58%
71%
60%
57%

Answer: Total "Yes'

Respondent occupation scale

Other white
collars

88%
89%
7%
93%
75%
81%
72%
76%
658%
71%
T74%
65%
72%
60%
62%
67%
72%
65%
57%
69%
66%
62%
50%
658%
57%
57%
50%
42%
51%

Manual
workers

78%
80%
T74%
73%
72%
73%
67%
73%
65%
T74%
65%
66%
57%
62%
57%
53%
60%
60%
60%
60%
57%
47%
46%
458%
458%
41%
41%
39%
44%

House
persans

94%
86%
T74%
82%
79%
99%
76%
71%
64%
60%
59%
70%
7%
658%
69%
56%
64%
54%
54%
65%
51%
49%
63%
60%
54%
44%
28%
32%
32%

Base: all respondents

82

Unem-
ployed

89%
81%
65%
43%
64%
658%
T74%
75%
658%
65%
70%
55%
46%
64%
64%
54%
42%
54%
49%
50%
46%
62%
46%
47%
39%
7%
30%
20%
3%

Retired

88%
83%
79%
658%
81%
71%
79%
73%
70%
67%
66%
69%
63%
66%
56%
66%
56%
62%
60%
45%
62%
63%
44%
45%
42%
40%
45%
52%
38%

Students

93%
85%
88%
82%
88%
70%
87%
57%
71%
72%
83%
7%
69%
59%
73%
82%
76%
T3%
79%
64%
76%
60%
62%
72%
82%
68%
53%
46%
51%
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4.3. The feeling of being a European citizen

QP6.3. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel you are a citizen of the EU

63%

Total 'Yes'
64%

35%

Total 'No'
32%

2%
Don't know
4%

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

L
o
@)
a'd
D)
L
0))
()]
a'd
<
=
@)
|_
0))]
L
()]
D 70%
-

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP_‘B:3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >

opinion. B :|

You feel you are a citizen of the EU -

Answer: Total 'Yes' E'

ags =

TOTAL ot

{ﬁﬁﬁ)_ﬁ 2539 40-54 5o 5'

2 LU 90% 239% 93% 90% 26% Jé>

D owr 84% 91% 88% 82% 80% g

B 7% 85% 73% 7% 75% n

> DK T7% B6% 81% T8% 71% g

b‘ Sl T6% 83% T45% T3% T7% o)

e EE T5% 90% 1% 69% 69% %

@ ES 5% 36% 7% 7% T0% m
O BE T4% T3% 232% 69% T1%
() =« 72% 74% 74% £9% 72%
@ SK T0% 69% T1% 69% T1%
E Fl 69% 83% T6% T2% 59%
' LT 69% 7% T8% V2% 52%
{; SE 69% TT% T0% TO0% 66%
' PL 67% T2% T0% T0% 60%
3 AT fiG% 71% 73% 1% 4%
() 65% 71% B3% 62% 63%
3 ML 65% T2% 58% 59% T1%
0 EU28 63% T0% 65% 4% 59%
3 HU 3% 0% 1% 4% 3%
& LV 62% T0% T1% F6% Hd%
O RO 61% 58% 61% 63% 60%
@ PT 55% T6% 52% 63% 44%
=)| o 52% 8% 0% 52% 50%
* UK 51% 66% 58% 49% 43%
@ HR 50% 55% 46% 50% 53%
i BG 47% 56% 57% 43% 39%
ﬁ CZ 46% 56% 50% 53% 35%
g EL 46% 69% 50% 40% 38%
() m 45% 30% 46% 48% 44%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

= Male ®Female

L
o
@)
a'd
-
L
0]
()]
(a4
<
=
@)
|_
(0))]
L
% 63% 62%
-

<

36% 359,

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >
or not to your attitude or opinion. :|
You feel you are a citizen of the EU —
_|
Answer: Total 'Yes' C
O
Gender m
TOTAL .
Male Female e
£ é
o w 90% 91% 39% S
D owmr 84% 79% 29% )
A o 77% 76% 77% 8
> DK 7% 78% 7% m
_— C
sl 76% 7% 74%
@ =
el EE 75% 72% 7% o
- .
ES 75% 75% 76% m
() e 74% 75% 72%
() =« 72% 71% 73%
@ sk 70% 71% 6%
= = 69% 72% 66%
@ U 69% 6% 69%
& s 69% 65% 74%
w PL 67% 67% 67%
F=%
o AT 66% 65% 67%
() 65% 65% 65%
=%
= M 65% 61% 53%
@ cuzs 63% 63% 62%
=%
o HU 63% 61% 54%
o W 62% 62% 62%
() wro 61% B4% 53%
@ e 55% 59% 51%
e 52% 54% 50%
P
K 51% 50% 53%
o R 50% 56% 45%
@ &6 47% 47% 46%
& 45% 50% 43%
= 46% 46% 45%
() 45% 49% 42%

Base: all respondents

88




FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
74% 75%

65%
59% 5gy, 579

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

39% 40% 40%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QF_‘ESjS For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.

You feel you are a citizen of the EU :|

—

Answer: Total Yes' E'

Respondent occupation scale O

M

el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- ' a

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l 5'

S LU 90% 100% 88% 96% 85% 89% 94% 86% 91% jé>

) i MT 84% 92% 86% 86% T8% 83% 81% 88% 94% P

é DE T7% 84% 81% T8% 75% T7% 65% T1% 92% 8

:; DK T7% T0% 84% 82% T6% T0% T2% T1% 87% Mm

b Sl T6% T6% 79% T6% T1% 69% G8% T6% 88% (@

- EE 75% 95% 85% 89% T0% 84% 52% 65% 83% 8

Q ES 75% T3% T3% T8% 82% T2% T2% T1% 87% mv)

‘ ) BE T4% T1% 80% T2% T6% G8% G8% T4% T7% m
‘ ) IE T2% 84% 84% T0% T1% 67% 60% T2% 83%
“ SK T0% 82% T8% 79% 62% 51% 57% T1% 88%
i- FI 69% T8% 81% T6% 75% 84% 67% 51% T8%
' LT 69% T7% 85% 86% 69% T1% G4% 50% 82%
:;.)' SE 69% 55% G8% T0% 69% 99% 75% 69% T7%
oy PL 67% 67% T6% 75% 66% G4% 65% 60% T4%
2 AT 66% 65% T4% T0% G4% T1% 53% 61% T3%
‘ ' FR 65% T6% 81% T1% 59% 62% 54% 61% 75%
2 ML 65% 57% 69% 61% 57% 62% 69% G8% T7%
@ EU28 63% 65% T4% 64% 62% 59% 58% 57% 5%
3 HU 63% 60% 81% 58% 60% 63% 61% G4% 52%
2 LV 62% T4% T6% 66% G4% 58% 43% 51% T3%
‘ ' RO 61% 66% 62% 54% 62% 66% 63% 58% 57%
Q PT 55% 57% 62% 66% 55% 60% 50% 44% 89%
CY 52% 60% T2% 55% 52% 42% 34% 54% G4%
."':i:-:! UK 51% 49% 60% 61% 47% 57% 54% 41% 67%
Q HR 50% 54% 56% 50% 43% 3% 54% 53% 55%
W BG 47% G4% 59% 52% 41% 58% 38% 40% 31%
. cz 46% 59% 65% 48% 44% 54% 37% 35% 60%
iEE EL 46% 49% G6% 52% 45% 35% 34% 38% 70%
i ' T 45% 58% 72% 44% 47% 28% 37% 41% 53%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion,

L You feel you are a citizen of the EU

(a8

2 Answer: Total 'No'

) Respondent occupation scale

Ll

('8 TOTAL Self- Managers Other white | Manual House Unem- Retired Students

o employed collars Workers persons ployed

< —

; = EL 548 51% 34% 47% 55% G4%% 66% 62% 30%

O .- CZ 53% 39% 35% 52% 55% 39% 51% G4%% 40%

= i i T 52% 41% 27% 548 50% 70% 51% 55% 47%

m W BG 49% 35% 40% 43% 55% 37% 548 57% 16%

‘A $ HR 43% 45% 43% 49% 56% 63% 44% 44% 43%

E CcY 47% 40% 24% 45% 43% 58% 66% 44% 36%

— = UK 46% 49% 37% 36% 50% 39% 44% 55% 29%

I: Q PT 44% 41% 38% 34% 44% 40% 49% 548 11%

< ‘ i RO 38% 34% 36% 45% 36% 34% 36% 41% 37%
C HU 36% 40% 19% 42% 40% 30% 37% 34% 45%
e LV 36% 26% 23% 32% 34% 39% 52% 45% 27%
@ EL28 35% 34% 25% 34% 36% 39% 40% 40% 24%
C NL 35% 43% 30% 39% 41% 38% 28% 32% 23%
2 AT 33% 35% 23% 30% 36% 26% 44% 38% 26%
‘ i FR 33% 22% 18% 25% 40% 36% 44% 36% 25%
'i- Fi 30% 22% 17% 23% 25% 16% 32% 47% 22%
w L 30% 23% 15% 13% 30% 29% 34% 49% 18%
g SK 29% 18% 21% 20% 38% 49% 42% 28% 12%
w FL 28% 28% 21% 24% 28% 32% 30% 33% 22%
i ) IE 27% 16% 16% 30% 27% 33% 38% 28% 14%
:: SE 27% 45% 30% 23% 27% 1% 17% 26% 23%
{ } BE 26% 27% 20% 27% 24% 32% 32% 25% 23%
Q ES 24% 27% 27% 22% 18% 25% 28% 27% 13%
b Sl 24% 24% 21% 23% 29% 31% 32% 23% 12%
a DE 22% 16% 19% 21% 25% 21% 34% 28% 8%
— EE 22% 5% 15% 8% 25% 16% 45% 32% 15%
:; DK 21% 26% 16% 16% 23% 30% 20% 28% 12%
[ i MT 16% 8% 14% 14% 21% 16% 19% 11% 6%
3 LU 8% 0% 9% 4% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9%

Base: all respondents
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4.4, Trust in the EU institutions

QP6.2. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You trust the institutions of the EU

43%

Total 'Yes'
50%

Total 'No'
40%

5%
Don't know
10%

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

L
o
O
a4
D
L
n
|
ad
<
=
O
I_
wn
a
) 52%  52% 3%
=

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

>

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :|

opinion. ]

You trust the institutions of the EU E'

Answer: Total "Yes' g

Age n

5|

TOTAL

{AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 S jé>

3 LU T0% 3% 71% 5% T4% g

i) MT B9% 70% 72% 1% T4% n

e EE B1% 5% B7% 5% 5804 g

O RO B1% 1% 58% F3% B4l P

{3 DK 52T 63% 58% 63% GEL %

3 NL 8% B2% 2% 585 B5% m
W = 58% 58% 5404 0% B0%
' LT 57% 67% 2% 550 51%
0 BE 5% 67% 58% 530 GEL
{-j FI B6% B7% 5% 1% 1%
3 HU 5% 35% 58% 5504 B0%
() =« 53% 56% 58% 47% 52%
{; SE 53% 59% 58% 54% 48%
W B&G 2% 46% 58% 515 49%
9 DE 50% 47% 47% 5104 530
w! P 0% 54% 52% 5304 445
=)| o 48% 51% 45% 51% 48%
@ HR 48% 429 47% 46% 520
3 AT 43% 47% 47% 3T% 41%
e Eu28 43% 48% 43% 44% 42%
@ LV 41% 50% 44% 355 41%
@ sk 41% 35% 45% 350 43%
‘;: EL 30% 49% 42% 320 AT%
@ ES 8% 449 36% 415 6%
() m 36% 50% 31% 34% 36%
() m 35% 29% 31% 39% 35%
@ PT 34% 449 31% 350 3%
%E UK 22% 47% 34% 3% 258
& cz 2fi% 32% 20% 28% 22%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

= Male ®Female

53%

51%

44%

LLI
o
®)
a4
-
LI
0p)
|
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
-
=
I: 42%
<

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >
or not to your attitude or opinion. :|
You trust the institutions of the EU -
_|
Answer: Total 'Yes' C
O
Gender m
TOTAL .
Male Female e
£ é
o w 70% 69% 70% S
D wr 69% 60% 78% P
O
8 e 61% 62% 61% N
() ro 61% 63% 61% m
i» DK 58% 56% 60% ;CU
o N 58% 58% 53% (@)
= .
sl 58% 61% 5% m
@ L 57% 55% 59%
() et 56% 53% 54%
= = 56% 54% 58%
£
> H 55% 58% 53%
() 53% 55% 52%
& s 53% 53% 54%
W 56 52% 51% 53%
& o 50% 49% 51%
w P 50% 50% 49%
o oer 48% 54% 42%
o MR 48% 52% 44%
F—9
o AT 43% 42% 42%
@ ruzs 43% 44% 42%
s W 41% 38% 45%
@ sK 41% 43% 3%
= R 39% 40% 38%
ES 38% 39% 37%
() 36% 349 39%
() 35% 37% 33%
Q 34% 36% 3%
P
K 32% 33% 3%
& cz 26% 30% 24%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

LL
(a
©)
%
>
L
%)
(@)
%
<
=
@)
I_
0
g 60%
>

=

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU :|
—
Answer: Total "Yes' E'
Respondent occupation scale U
M
TOTAL - n
Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- )
Managers Retired Students —|
employed collars workers persons ployed O
£ é
-z LU T0% TT% 81% G8% 7% T75% 48% T2% 87% >
i MT 69% 55% TT% T1% 62% T75% 67% 63% T79% p.u)
- EE 61% 87% T2% T2% 48% T2% 40% 55% T2% 8
‘ ' RO 61% 65% T8% 61% 58% 62% 53% 65% 65% m
:;‘ DK 58% 50% 65% G8% 59% 49% 30% 51% T73% (e
2 ML 58% 50% 69% 65% 54% 36% 63% 51% 67% A
@)
b Sl 58% 59% 7% GE6% 50% 53% 51% 59% T0% U
' LT 7% 60% T6% T1% 48% 30% 44% 53% T4% m
‘ ) BE 56% 58% 7% 56% 56% 49% 43% 56% T2%
l'-l FI 56% 69% T6% 55% 7% 47% 53% 44% 54%
=9
w | HU 56% 60% T75% 46% 55% 50% 55% 60% 30%
‘ ) IE 53% 59% T75% 50% 47% 50% 30% 51% GE6%
:;.)' SE 53% 35% 53% G4% 51% 92% 3T% 55% 59%
| BG 52% 65% 65% 59% 49% 43% 44% 49% 59%
a DE 50% 58% 52% 54% 44% 47% 35% 53% 7%
r PL 50% 7% 62% 63% 43% 44% 43% 44% 60%
CY 48% 54% 63% 50% 49% 49% 20% 51% 59%
AT
w»r HR 48% 53% 53% 47% 46% 27% 46% 52% 41%
=9
- | AT 43% 34% 52% 42% 40% 45% 27% 41% 51%
@ EU28 43% 46% 52% 47% 40% 36% 35% 43% 55%
2 Lv 41% 40% G4% 43% 3T% 36% 32% 34% 54%
“ SK 41% 50% 48% 42% 31% 36% 34% 44% 59%
iiE EL 30% 41% 50% 3T% 41% 19% 36% 41% 44%
PN
& ES 38% 35% 50% 43% 34% 3T% 3T% 41% 40%
‘ i FR 36% 36% 40% 32% 33% 31% 27% 38% 7%
i ' IT 35% 44% 56% 40% 33% 16% 22% 36% 39%
PT 34% 38% 49% 41% 27% 40% 24% 32% 60%
;: UK 32% 33% 41% 3% 27% 3% 26% 23% G4%
CZ 26% 35% 47% 23% 21% 28% 23% 21% 42%

Base: all respondents
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The consideration of European citizens’ concerns by the European Parliament

QP6.4. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European
citizens

Total 'No'
41%
38%
Total 'Yes'
46%
8%
Don't know
13%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

56%

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LI
7))
a)
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI 54% 53%
&)

>

=

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or j>

?E:I :u"r-opean Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens 3

—]

Answer: Total Yes' -

O

Age m

TOTAL

{A‘Ij:%l_g—;fl] 239 40-54 55 g

| 63% 59% 61% 68% 62% j;s

i) MT 63% 58% T4% 59% 52% O

E LU 59% 60% 49% G4% 65% ;)

| HNL 56% 59% 55% 59% 54% (-

& st 56% 50% 54% 62% 54% A

U sl 56% 59% 51% 61% 58% %

() =« 51% 50% 48% 54% 51% .
' PL 51% 51% 53% 4% 46%
3 HU 50% 42% 53% 43% 51%
' LT 50% 61% 7% 48% 41%
O DE 48% 46% 49% 49% 47%
ﬁ Fl 48% 64% 49% 48% 42%
e EE 47% 0% 49% 43% 44%
O BE 46% 56% 43% 47% 44%
@ HR 42% 40% 42% 47% 40%
0 RO 42% 39% 39% 42% 47%
% UK 41% 42% 42% 43% 39%
' BG 39% 35% 445 41% 38%
@ EU28 38% 40% 38% 40% 36%
3 AT 37% 45% 38% 35% 36%
g LV 37% 41% 39% 32% 35%
(=)| cy 35% 25% 7% 35% 37%
w SK 35% 27% 38% 32% 39%
() 29% 22% 26% 31% 30%
@ PT 28% 24% 30% 28% 26%
G CZ 27% 34% 31% 25% 22%
@ ES 27% 29% 29% 26% 24%
‘;‘ EL 25% 28% 29% 24% 23%
() m 22% 35% 20% 24% 16%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion.

E The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

o

a'd Answer: Total "No'

-

LLi Age

a

TOTAL
18-24

SE T 182 25-39 40-54 55 +

= = on 74% 72% 71% 75% 76%

O =

= o) ES 69% 62% 67% 72% 71%

m & 67% 58% 65% 68% 72%

a) Q@ er 67% 74% 65% 68% 67%

E () 66% 49% 71% 63% 71%

— () m 65% 75% 68% 62% 64%

|: & sk 61% 69% 61% 63% 56%

< o AT 59% 47% 59% 61% 61%
(=)| cr 56% 59% B1% B0% 54%
s w 55% 48% 51% 63% 57%
@ euzs 54% 49% 54% 53% 56%
() wro 49% 55% 51% 47% 46%
& o 8% 49% 8% 49% 48%
() = 47% 33% 43% 50% 51%
™ n 46% 25% 47% 46% 52%
o HU 46% 54% 42% 48% 44%
W B6 45% 51% 44% 45% 43%
UK 45% 35% 40% 44% 52%
<| HR 44% 47% 44% 44% 42%
@ U 43% 30% 36% 47% 51%
& e 0% 30% 37% 43% 1%
() e 40% 33% 41% 41% 43%
w P 37% 36% 36% 36% 40%
W = 3T% 24% 42% 36% 35%
=1
o w 36% 36% 47% 32% 28%
Fa-Y
- M 36% 21% 38% 35% 40%
& s 32% 26% 28% 30% 38%
DK 28% 22% 28% 27% 3%
D owr 28% 25% 25% 27% 33%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

= Male = Female

54% 539

40%

Total "Yes' Total 'No'

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

E @P6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds

(@) or not to your attitude or opinion.

(o' The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

>

= Answer: Total "Yes'

)

2 Gender

< TOTAL

; Male Female

|9 > DK 63% 64% 62%

0 ‘D owr 63% 57% 66%

a) o w 59% 61% 59%

E o N 55% 55% 57%

E & s 56% 51% 60%

> @ o 56% 55% 57%
() =« 51% 50% 52%
w FL 51% 51% 51%
o HU 50% 54% 7%
o u 50% 47% 53%
O o 48% 48% 8%
= n 48% 49% 47%
I 47% 45% 49%
() = 46% 49% 43%
o HR 42% 45% 40%
() ro 42% 45% 39%
= Uk 41% 43% 39%
W &6 39% 39% 40%
@ cuzs 38% 0% 37%
o AT 7% 39% 35%
s W 37% 35% 37%
)| o 35% 38% 32%
@ sk 35% 35% 35%
() 29% 32% 25%
Q e 28% 33% 22%
& 27% 30% 25%
ES 27% 29% 24%
(=1 25% 23% 27%
() 22% 24% 20%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds
or not to your attitude or opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens j:>|

—

Answer: Total "No' —

C

Gender O

m

TOTAL n

Male Female _|

— @)

= EL 74% 76% 73% =

ES 69% 6% 69% J;S

& cz 67% 54% 70% o

@ e 67% 64% 71% n

() 66% 65% 67% i

() 65% 63% 68% 8

@ sk 61% 53% 60% o

£ m
o AT 59% 57% 61%
ey 53% 57% 50%
o W 55% 56% 55%
@ cuzs 54% 54% 53%
() ro 49% 48% 50%
A o 48% 50% 7%
() = 47% 46% 47%
= = 46% 46% 46%

=%
o Hu 46% 42% 48%
@ &G 45% 46% 44%
&k 45% 46% 44%
% HR 44% 45% 43%
@ U 43% 45% 42%
& e 40% 42% 38%
() 40% 41% 39%
w PL 37% 40% 35%
@ = 37% 38% 36%
F—9

S w 36% 37% 34%
o n 36% 38% 35%
& st 32% 35% 29%
ip DK 28% 30% 26%
D owmr 28% 34% 23%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

62%
59%

40%

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

29% 29%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups

107




2. National results

QF_‘ESjAI For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens :|

—

Answer: Total Yes' E'

Respondent occupation scale g

el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- ' a

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l 5'

:; DK 63% G4% 75% T3% 57% 86% 40% 58% T2% jé>

) i MT 63% 62% 61% 83% 61% 66% 45% 55% 65% P

Q LU 59% 54% T2% 61% 42% 57% T7% 62% G8% 8

s ML 56% 57% 63% 61% 48% 43% 62% 50% 66% Mm

:;.)' SE 56% 42% 54% 56% 58% 65% 61% 53% 60% (@

b Sl 56% 61% 60% 60% 55% 59% 47% 56% G4% 8

‘ ) IE 51% 59% 62% 58% 49% 43% 40% 50% 61% mv)

oy PL 51% 55% 63% 61% 47% 46% 43% 44% 59% m
3 HU 50% 55% 65% 48% 48% 40% 49% 51% 3%
' LT 50% 53% T0% 47% 44% 49% 45% 43% 58%
é DE 48% 56% 55% 48% 40% 54% 43% 46% 57%
i- FI 48% 51% 58% 55% 49% 29% 48% 37% 53%
- EE 47% T1% 57% 45% 40% 45% 26% 45% 50%
‘ ) BE 46% 43% 54% 50% 46% 34% 43% 43% 53%
Q HR 42% 43% 51% 44% 49% 23% 44% 38% 43%
‘ ' RO 42% 44% 48% 38% 41% 43% 32% 45% 48%
."':i:-:! UK 41% 46% 54% 50% 36% 24% 39% 35% 58%
W BG 39% 47% 52% 45% 34% 41% 33% 39% 49%
@ EU28 38% 40% 51% 43% 36% 29% 29% 36% 49%
2 AT 37% 37% 37% 36% 38% 34% 23% 36% 44%
2 LV 37% 38% 52% 36% 30% 33% 3% 34% 48%
CY 35% 37% 39% 38% 37% 26% 25% 39% 33%
“ SK 35% 34% 53% 36% 29% 16% 26% 42% 43%
‘ ' IT 29% 35% 62% 30% 27% 13% 9% 30% 3%
Q PT 28% 23% 37% 42% 27% 34% 17% 27% 33%
. cz 27% 36% 37% 26% 24% 38% 23% 20% 38%
Q ES 27% 26% 42% 31% 27% 20% 22% 26% 40%
iEE EL 25% 24% 39% 31% 26% 26% 23% 23% 24%
‘ ' FR 22% 16% 25% 28% 24% 17% 17% 16% 35%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion,

E The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

2 Answer: Total 'No'

) Respondent occupation scale

Ll

('8 TOTAL Self- Managers Other white | Manual House Unem- Retired Students

o employed collars Workers persons ployed

< —

; = EL T4% 76% 59% 68% 73% T4% 77% 76% 76%

O Q ES 59% 68% 58% 59% 72% 68% 72% 71% 52%

= .- CZ 67% 59% 57% 67% 70% 55% 73% T4% 58%

m Q PT 67% 71% 62% 56% 59% 55% 77% 67% 67%

a) () m B6% 75% B7% 3% 5% 59% 5% 72% 54%

E i i T 65% 51% 37% 65% 67% 81% 82% 51% 65%

= g SK 51% 51% 43% 63% 68% T4% 71% 52% 548

I: c AT 59% 57% 58% 60% 59% G4%% T4% 51% 49%

< CcY 58% 63% 50% 59% 56% 51% 73% 51% 52%
e LV 55% 56% 42% 58% 60% 63% 57% 60% 38%
@ EL28 54% 54% 44% 51% 55% 59% 52% 56% 43%
‘ i RO 49% 47% 44% 47% 50% 43% 57% 43% 45%
a DE 43% 43% 44% 50% 56% 42% 548 49% 41%
{ } BE 47% 43% 43% 44% 44% 55% 50% 53% 30%
'i- Fi 45% 42% 36% 43% 45% 71% 45% 56% 36%
C HU 45% 42% 30% 50% 43% 45% 45% 43% 66%
W BG 45% 39% 35% 45% 50% 44% 51% 43% 33%
= UK 45% 44% 38% 39% 43% 50% 50% 53% 24%
Q HR 44% 43% 38% 42% 41% 57% 47% 44% 42%
w L 43% 45% 23% 43% 51% 45% 52% 49% 30%
— EE 40% 19% 36% 38% 43% 37% 55% 42% 32%
i ) IE 40% 39% 32% 35% 44% 43% 45% 44% 30%
w FL 37% 35% 28% 33% 41% 41% 40% 41% 29%
b Sl 37% 36% 33% 36% 39% 34% 43% 37% 20%
3 LU 36% 45% 27% 37% 53% 31% 8% 32% 27%
C NL 36% 38% 30% 30% 43% 53% 33% 44% 18%
:: SE 32% 49% 36% 31% 23% 0% 24% 38% 37%
:; DK 28% 29% 24% 23% 30% 0% 43% 31% 21%
[ i MT 28% 38% 39% 16% 27% 25% 35% 25% 35%

Base: all respondents
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V. EXPOSURE TO A CAMPAIGN

5.1. Level of information before Election Day

QP6.1. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You had all the necessary information in order to choose who to vote for in the
recent European elections

Total 'Yes'
53%
40%
Total 'No'
42%
3%
Don't know
5%
B EU post-election 2014 0 EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

=
=
<
o
=
<T
O
-
<
a4
O
|_
O
L
—
LI
LLI
I
|_

60% 60%

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :_l:|

opinion. m

You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European Im

elections —

m

Answer: Total 'Yes' q

= e

TOTAL ljz

{hT‘|:8‘1F§-424} 2539 40-54 o (':;

Powr 81% 65% 85% 83% 83% %

o w 76% 7% 62% 80% 81% 2

& e 72% 57% 75% 71% 7% )

' LT T1% T4% 62% T2% T7% =
e LV T0% 8% 62% T5% TE%
> DK 68% 57% 59% 74% T4%
{:' SE 68% T5% 65% T0% 65%
=) cy B7% 47% 57% 3% 85%
i BG 65% 58% 60% 67% G8%
O DE 65% 60% 60% 65% TO%
"é;: EL 65% 58% 69% 63% 63%
E Fl 65% 38% 65% T3% 66%
() =« B5% 40% 60% 71% 78%
0 BE 4% 57% 65% 65% 65%
@ ES 62% AT7% 57% 67% 64%
6 Sl 62% 48% 55% 59% T4%
2 AT 61% 51% 60% 61% G4%
2 HU 59% 42% 59% 63% 61%
2 HL 59% 35% 61% 62% 65%
@& v 57% 50% 55% 60% B0%
a:-,' UK 55% 49% 52% 50% 63%
() w 54% 48% 57% 61% 49%
O RO £3% 48% 46% 5B% 61%
' PL 51% 55% 50% 52% 49%
() m 50% 33% 49% 53% 54%
% HR 50% 28% 42% 53% 59%
6 SK 50% 38% 51% 2% R4
@ PT 45% 45% 44% 49% 44%
G cZ 445% 38% 44% 43% 47%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

= Male ®Female

=
=
<
o
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<
a4
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|_
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|_

61%

A2%

Total 'Yes' Total 'No*

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

_|
QP6.1 For each (_)f the folmng statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds %
or not to your attitude or opinion.

You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote m

in the recent European elections m

@

Answer: Total "Yes' 6|

Gender ;

TOTAL N

Male Female Q)

>

D owr 81% 83% 79% %

o w 76% 80% 70% >

& e 72% 70% 74% )

o u 71% 70% 73% =
o W 70% 67% 73%
> DK 68% 1% 66%
& s 68% 68% 66%
ey 67% 63% 67%
W 56 65% B4% 54%
O o 65% 1% 60%
= 65% 70% 60%
&= n 65% B5% 65%
() =« 65% B5% 66%
() = 64% 68% 61%
ES 52% 67% 56%
@ o 62% 63% 61%
o AT 61% 64% 58%
o w 59% 60% 58%
o M 59% 63% 55%
@ ruzs 57% 61% 54%
&= UK 55% 57% 53%
() 54% 57% 51%
() ro 53% 52% 55%
w FL 51% 55% 47%
() 50% 53% 49%
o MR 50% 53% 47%
@ sk 50% 55% 47%
Q@ er 45% 529 40%
& 44% 48% 41%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

=
2
<C
o
=
<T
@)
—
<
a4
@)
|_
@)
LLI
—
LL
L 68%
I

|_

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QPE6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :_EI
opinion. m
You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European

elections m

Answer: Total 'Yes' R

Respondent occupation scale 5'

)

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- ' >

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE r—

Q)

) i MT 31% 79% 79% 92% 30% 39% 63% 78% 53% JZ>

S LU 76% G8% T7% G9% 72% T7% 76% 79% 34% v

[~ 1: 72% 39% 36% T7% 55% 30% 72% T4% 57% E

w U 71% 90% T7% 70% 65% G4% 59% T4% 75% GZ)
e LV 70% G4% T7% G8% 72% G2% 60% 75% T4%
:; DK G8% 73% 75% G9% 65% 36% 50% 73% 60%
:; SE G8% 54% 72% 76% G4% 49% 45% G6% 87%
cYy 67% 78% 71% 67% 58% G9% 57% 34% 52%
W BG 65% 73% G9% G2% 65% 59% 53% G9% G2%
B DE 65% 67% 79% 61% 60% 65% 51% 70% 59%
;E_E EL 65% T4% T4% 70% 54% 50% 71% G2% 58%
li-' FI 65% 78% 83% 78% G4% 91% 31% 61% 47%
i ) IE 65% 35% G8% 63% 63% 67% 53% 76% 52%
‘ ) BE G4% 67% 72% G2% G6% 47% 60% 67% 56%
Q ES G2% 61% 75% G9% 63% 43% 58% 71% 51%
b sl G2% 65% 65% 65% 49% 39% 52% 73% 56%
c AT 61% G4% 70% G6% 59% 56% 47% 61% 50%
C HU 59% 63% 71% 45% 61% 63% 57% 60% 41%
C NL 59% T7% 65% 56% 48% 57% 49% 67% 48%
8 EU28 57% 64% G8% 58% 54% 49% 51% 60% 55%
;: UK 55% 52% 57% 51% 54% 41% 60% 59% 51%
i ' T 54% G8% T4% 59% 51% 44% 46% 45% 65%
‘ ' RO 53% 48% G6% 38% 48% G2% 46% 61% 51%
w PL 51% 67% 61% 61% 44% 35% 41% 47% 61%
‘ ' FR 50% 61% 56% 50% 46% 45% 41% 55% 48%
Q HR 50% 49% 66% 44% 44% 42% 49% 57% 3%
“ SK 50% 49% 67% 47% 49% 49% 52% 53% 32%
Q PT 45% 38% 57% T1% 38% 38% 40% 45% 62%
~ CZ 44% 48% 61% 47% 3% 57% 33% 46% 39%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or

= opinion.

(D You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European

z elections

% Answer: Total "No’

<E Respondent occupation scale

O

= TR Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- )

é employed L collars Workers persons ployed AL Sl

|9 Q PT 54% 61% 40% 29% 60% 62% 59% 53% 38%

8 b CcZ 53% 50% 36% 49% G4% 40% 63% 51% 61%

d Q HR 47% 45% 33% 51% 54% 58% 50% 41% 63%

L “ SK 47% 50% 33% 52% 49% 40% 46% 43% 61%

T () m 45% 32% 43% 45% 47% 48% 56% 41% 50%

l_ ‘ i IT 44% 3% 26% 40% 46% 55% 52% 52% 33%
‘ i RO 43% 46% 34% 62% 49% 32% 47% 35% 46%
w P 42% 27% 36% 35% 49% 58% 52% 43% 29%
@ EU28 40% 34% 31%. 39% 42% 47% 46% 36% 41%
;: UK 40% 46% 39% 44% 41% 54% 32% 36% 41%
c HL 39% 23% 34% 43% 52% 43% 42% 3% 46%
3 HU 38% 33% 29% 49% 36% 30% 40% 35% 56%
Q ES 37% 39% 25% 3% 36% 53% 41% 27% 49%
2 AT 36% 34% 28% 32% 39% 42% 47% 36% 47%
{ } BE 35% 32% 28% 38% 34% 51% 38% 3% 44%
b sl 35% 29% 33% 34% 47% 61% 43% 24% 44%
iEE EL 34% 26% 26% 27% 46% 50% 29% 35% 42%
ﬁ DE 33% 3% 21% 36% 39% 34% 46% 27% 36%
i- Fl 32% 22% 16% 21% 3% 9% G8% 35% 47%

cY 3% 22% 26% 3% 40% 25% 40% 16% 48%

‘ ) IE 3% 13% 28% 32% 34% 3% 41% 22% 43%
:: SE 29% 46% 25% 24% 34% 7% 54% 27% 13%
W BG 28% 26% 29% 30% 29% 3% 34% 24% 33%
i; DK 28% 27% 25% 28% 26% G4% 47% 22% 35%
e LV 27% 35% 21% 29% 25% 34% 37% 24% 19%
' LT 26% 10% 20% 25% 32% 26% 38% 23% 22%
— EE 25% 11% 12% 19% 41% 18% 24% 22% 41%
S LU 22% 27% 23% 3% 22% 21% 22% 19% 11%
[ i MT 16% 17% 16% 8% 16% 11% 37% 17% 41%

Base: all respondents
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5.2. Recollection of a campaign encouraging people to vote

QP8. Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on
posters, read in newspapers or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging
people to vote in the European elections?

Yes, remember

No, don't remember

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents

2%
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65%

67%

33%

30%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

66% 65%

64% 63%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

—
QP2 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers or heard on %
the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

m

Answer: Yes, remember R

Age 5'

P

TOTAL

{;ﬁgm 2539 40-54 e l:(2

Q)

@ SE 29% 2309% a87% 92% a37% >

P owr 85% 79% 87% 84% 85% %

e Fl 32% T9% 79% 31% 5% E

e LV 232% 4% 82% T8% 233% GZ)
O DE T8% 80% T1% 80% 80%
2 Lu T8% 90% 69% T9% T9%
» DK 7% T6% 82% 73% 7%
e EE T% 232% 82% T3% T4%
' LT T6% T8% 69% T8% 1%
2 HL T6% 69% 84% TT% T1%
()| o 73% 51% 7% 79% 7%
@ ES T3% 21% T5% T2% 69%
@ SK T1% 63% T0% T4% T4%
() E 69% 63% 66% 71% 73%
2 AT 68% 62% 60% T0% T4%
' BG G8% 58% G6% T3% T0%
2 HU G8% 56% T1% 65% TO0%
6 Sl 66% 61% 66% 67% 68%
0 EU28 65% 64% 63% GE6% 65%
() 62% 49% 55% 70% 63%
' PL 60% G6% 59% 63% 55%
% HR 58% 57% 59% 58% 57%
O RO 58% 60% 57% 53% F8%
gf-,' UK 58% 53% 52% 58% 63%
w cZ 4% 51% 52% 55% 55%
() w 53% 49% 56% 52% 53%
@ PT £3% B4% 52% 4% 53%
& EL 52% 53% 56% 57% 44%
0 BE 445 51% 43% 40% 46%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

= Male ®Female

66%

34%

32%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

_|
QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in %
newspapers or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the
European elections? m
m
@
Answer: Yes, remember —
o
Gender pv)
TOTAL 2
Male Female
Q
& st 89% 87% 90% JZ>
D owr 85% 80% 88% o
d >
&= = 82% 84% 80% =
o W 82% 81% 82% =
A o 78% 80% 76%
PN
o w 78% 80% 75%
> DK 7% 78% 7%
& e 7% 75% 79%
@ 76% 73% 79%
A,
& M 76% 75% 76%
ey 73% 75% 71%
ES 73% 7% 69%
@ sk 71% 76% 67%
() 59% 71% 67%
F—9
o AT 68% 68% 63%
W &G 68% 69% 68%
=%
o 68% 67% 63%
y  si 66% 66% 67%
@ cuzs 65% 66% 63%
() m 62% 54% 60%
w PL 60% 62% 53%
% HR 58% 59% 56%
() ro 53% 5% 57%
= Uk 58% 60% 55%
& 54% 57% 50%
() 53% 53% 52%
Q e 53% 57% 49%
(=1 52% 54% 50%
() e 44% 45% 43%

Base: all respondents
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Occupational groups

FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

74%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers or heard on the :_I:|

radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections? M

M

Answer: Yes, remember —

Respondent occupation scale a

©)

2

=

:; SE 89% 78% 92% 90% 93% T4% 92% 4% 85% (@)

[ i MT 85% 83% 82% 93% 79% 92% 52% 83% 958% JZ>

L FI 82% 88% 82% 82% 82% 87% 85% 82% T4% U

e LV 82% 89% 91% 92% 78% 81% 69% 230% 79% E

a DE 78% 76% 85% 75% 77% 76% 69% 78% 85% CD

S LU 78% 94% 89% 69% 72% 77% 71% 77% 94% =
:; DK 77% 70% 85% 78% 79% 63% 71% 72% 230%
- EE 77% 65% 230% 90% 79% 79% 58% 73% 81%
w LT 76% 658% 230% 71% 78% 69% 69% 79% 230%
C NL 76% 81% 82% 77% 230% 73% 65% 71% 69%
cY 73% 75% 89% 76% 71% 65% 63% 73% 78%
Q ES 73% 73% 90% 78% 77% 57% 69% 76% 76%
“ SK 71% 73% 78% 71% T4% 230% 69% 69% 56%
i ) IE 69% 73% 70% 73% 658% 67% 63% 75% 65%
c AT 658% 71% 73% 67% 65% 67% 50% 72% 65%
W BG 658% 230% 71% 65% 72% 77% 57% 71% 55%
C HU 658% 82% 77% 65% 658% 78% 63% 67% 51%
b Sl 65% 70% 70% 64% 70% 62% 64% 65% 63%
@ EU28 65% 65% T4% 65% 64% 54% 61% 65% 69%
‘ ' FR 62% T4% 61% 65% 63% 43% 57% 65% 58%
w PL 60% 67% 658% 64% 55% 52% 67% 4% 64%
Q HR 58% 52% 64% 67% 55% 44% 58% 56% 62%
‘ ' RO 58% 53% 83% 61% 63% 45% 50% 57% 59%
= UK 58% 51% B4% B1% 53% 7% B1% 62% 59%
~ CZ 54% 56% T4% 53% 42% 42% 48% 57% 55%
‘ ' IT 53% 62% 66% 54% 44% 51% 48% 49% T4%
PT 53% 60% 75% 54% 51% 50% 52% 47% 55%
"_EE EL 52% 60% 67% 52% 42% 36% 59% 47% 53%
‘ ) BE 44% 44% 44% 41% 47% 53% 34% 46% 47%

Base: all respondents
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